. UNEALl DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

s

MM - j" " NOTE: Development Permit Application forms must accompany all other

Community Development Department land use applications. This form and all
documents associated with it are public record once submitted.

PROPERTY LOCATION
Physical Address

19535 GLACIER.  ttudY

Legal Description(s) (Subdivision, Survey, Block, Tract, Lot)

Parcel Number(s)

€RI7010COVF| SBIT 01060 19|

This property is located in the downtown historic district
E This property is located in a mapped hazard area, if so, which

LANDOWNER/ LESSEE
Contact Person

_PEf}é"«.ﬁ’ﬁED ANDREW GRAVES (Am)ﬂ A

ing Address Phone Number(s)

E-mai Addre & AK M \ .
AND Y BLUESKY@ LI VE. Com SOS —FO(~1453

LANDOWNER/ LESSEE CONSENT
Required for Planning Permits, not needed on Building/ Engineering Permits.

Consent is required of all landowners/ lessees. If submitted with the application, alternative written approval may be sufficient. Written approval must
include the property location, landowner/ lessee’s printed name, signature, and the applicant’s name.

1 am (we are) the owner(s)or lessee(s) of the property subject to this application and | (we) consent as follows:
A. This application for a land use or activity review for development on my (our) property is made with my complete understanding and permission.
B. | (we) grant permission for the City and Borough of Juneau officials/femployees to inspect my property as needed for purposes of this application.

H0wARD AdrnprEry GRANES LAND 0 cont)e

Landowner/Lessee (Printed Name) Title {e.g.: Landowner, Lessee)

el ALl 2

tandowner/Lessee (Signature) ¥ Date

J & r'\\c-_ Gravess Landlswire ™

Landowner/Lessee (Printed Name) Title (e.g.: Landowner, Lessee)

X C § 5 ' N30 3

Landowner/Lessee (Signature) Date

To be completed by Applicant

NOTICE: The City and Borough of Juneau staff may need access to the subject property during regular business hours. We will make every effort to
contact you in advance, but may need to access the property in your absence and in accordance with the consent above. Also, members of the Planning
Commission may visit the property before a scheduled public hearing date.

APPLICANT If same as LANDOWNER, write “SAME”
Applicant (Printed Name) Contact Person

a4
Mailing Address () /(‘z 7 77 E_. Phone Number(s)

E-mall Address

4 q

XMMM-‘

Applicant’s Signature ¥ Date of Application

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY BELOW THIS LINE

intake Initlals

JLS

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED Case Number Date Received

For assistance filling out this form, contact the Permit Center at 586-0770. A?(—- (L% - 00!:) l ‘ - é - a'B

1:\FORMS\PLANFORM\DPA_Final Draft.docx ) Updated 6/2022- Page 1 of 1



e NOTICE OF APPEAL OF
JUNEAU DIRECTOR’S DETERMINATION

See reverse side for more information regarding the permitting process and the materials
required for a complete application.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

APPELLANT’S CONTACT INFORMATION

c61
MMM(&DQ ArnnRroes «Phl VE, F0S5-Fo(~198%°3
Appellant’s Name (please print) E-mail Address Phone

PoBox 984S , dagoz — 428y Jimm? AK  99803-45¢

Mailing Address . City State Zip
X M/é’ z ;‘(""—-—’
Appéllant’s Signature i

DECISION THAT IS BEING APPEALED*

Date of Director’s Determination O™ (Bi 202
Attach a copy of the Director’s Decision (E-mail, Notice of Decision, Letter, etc.).

* Notice must be submitted within 20 days of the date of the decision being appealed.

APPEAL SPECIFICS (please fill in all that apply)
B3 105000 (1P| o

Parcel Number Zoning District D\

Case Number _S_L.C,_a 3-02~ Title 49 Code Section "H s l S . "'l 0’

Current Use of Land or Buildings_[LOT S B | (S FR‘ P LOT‘HA‘L \ACA~NT

Proposed Use of Land or Buildings__L 6T~ Q0| SFR (E:XLS?‘ZND LoT I'IA:L VALA AT
Other ~GEER

To be completed by Applicant

ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS ATTACHED
D Complete Application
|:] Appeal Decision
[ ] Narrative including:
|:| Grounds for Appeal
D Specific questions you would like the Planning Commission to address

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY BELOW THIS LINE

APPEAL FEES Fees Check No. Receipt Date
0D

Notice Fees $ &QO

Refund (Yes/No) 8

. .60
Total Fee $ 92 Q Q

This form and all documents associated with it are public record once submitted.

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED Case Number Date Received/Intake Initials

For assistance filling out this form, contact the Permit Center at 586-0770. APL(LQD‘ wﬂb =6~ aB / I LS
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CITY AND BOROUGH OF

JUNEAU

(907) 586-0715
ALASKA'S CAPITAL CITY

jill.maclean@juneau.org
www.juneau.org/community-development
155 S. Seward Street « Juneau, AK 99801
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
NOTICE OF DECISION
Date: October 16, 2023
File No.:  SLC2023 0002

Howard and Sonja Graves
19535 Glacier Hwy; 19555 Glacier Hwy

Juneau, AK 99801

Proposal: Applicants request a lot line adjustment between two properties
(Block 1 Lots 3B1 and 4A) owned by the Applicants (Sonja and
Howard Graves).

Property Address: 19535 Glacier Hwy; 19555 Glacier Hwy

Property Legal Description: TEE HARBOR ALASKA BL 1 LT 3B1; TEE HARBOR ALASKA BL 1 LT 4A

Property Parcel Code No.: 8B3701000181; 883701000191

Proposed Subdivision: Lots 3B1A & 4A1

The Director of Community Development has DENIED the preliminary plat for a lot line adjustment
between Lots 3B1 and 4A of the TEE HARBOR ALASKA Subdivision. This decision is based on the analysis
and findings in the attached memorandum and the preliminary plat dated April 21, 2023. A revised
preliminary plat may be submitted, without paying additional application fees, within 180 days of this
notice of decision or April 13, 2024.

This Notice of Decision constitutes a final decision of the Director of the CBJ Community Development
Department. Appeals must be brought to the CBJ Planning Commission in accordance with CBJ
49.20.110. Appeals must be filed by 4:30 PM on the day twenty days from the date the decision is filed.

If you have any questions regarding your project or anticipate any changes to your plans, please call the
Community Development Department at (907) 586-0715.



Howard and Sonja Graves
File No: MIP2023 0002

October 16, 2023

Page 2 of 2

Project Planner: %’!6 / % P Ty .
David Matthew Peterson, Planner i Jill Maclean, Director

Community Development Department Community Development Department

cc: Plan Review

NOTE: The Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) is a federal civil rights law that may affect this development project. ADA regulations
have access requirements above and beyond CBJ-adopted regulations. Owners and designers are responsible for compliance with
ADA. Contact an ADA - trained architect or other ADA trained personnel with questions about the ADA: Department of Justice (202)
272-5434, or fax (202) 272-5447, NW Disability Business Technical Center (800) 9494232, or fax (360) 438-3208.



DIRECTOR'’S REVIEW STAFF REPORT

CITY AND BOROUGH OF LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT

JU

N E A U SLC2023 0002

(907) 586-0715
ALASKA'S CAPITAL CITY T
CDD_Admin@juneau.org

www.juneau.org/community-development
155 S. Seward Street « Juneau, AK 99801

DATE: October 16, 2023 PLANNING COMMISSION
TO: Jill Maclean, Director, AICP HE L
BY: David Matthew Peterson, Planner || &k) Planning Commission review is

PROPOSAL: The Applicants request a lot line adjustment between two

not required for this permit.

ASSEMBLY REVIEW REQUIRED:

properties (Block 1 Lots 3B1 and 4A) owned by the Applicants (Sonja

and Howard Graves).

Assembly review is not required
for this permit.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Denial

STANDARD OF REVIEW:

KEY CONSIDERATIONS FOR REVIEW: A minor subdivision permit is

e |otsize
e Access
e NCC2023 0013

GENERAL INFORMATION
Property Owner
Applicant

Property Address

Legal Description

Parcel Number
Zoning
Lot Size

Water/Sewer

Access

Existing Land Use
Associated Applications

required for all subdivisions
resulting in 13 or fewer lots.

Code Provisions:

e (CBJ49.15.401
e CBJ49.15.401(c)(4)(B)

Howard and Sonja Graves 2001 Trust e CBJ49.15.401(f)
Graves Howard and Sonja Trust e (BJ49.15.411
19535 Glacier Hwy; 19555 Glacier Hwy e (BJ49.15.412
TEE HARBOR ALASKA BL 1 LT 3B1; TEE e (CBJ 49.25.400
HARBOR ALASKA BL 1 LT 4A e (CBJ49.30.210(a)
8B3701000181; 8B3701000191 e (CBJ49.30.210(b)

D1 single-family CBJ 49.30.250(a)

20,952 Square Feet (Lot 3B1) and 33,532 e (CBJ49.35.250(a)
Square Feet (Lot 4A) e (CBJ49.40.300(a)(2)
Public Water, Private Sewer e (CBJ49.55.010
Shared access for Lot 3B1 and Lot 4A e CBJ49.80
Residential

BLD2023 0126, BLD2019 0046, DM02016

0016

The Director shall decide on the case per CBJ 49.15.400(a) - Purpose and applicability. The purpose of this
article is to facilitate the subdivision of land to promote the public health, safety, and general welfare of the
citizens of the CBJ in accordance with the Comprehensive Plan of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska.

And per CBJ 49.15.401(a) - A minor subdivision permit is required for subdivisions resulting in 13 or fewer

Fostering excellence in development for this generation and the next.



Howard & Sonja Graves
File No: SLC2023 0002
October 16, 2023

Page 2 of 7

SITE FEATURES AND ZONING

SURROUNDING ZONING AND LAND USES

North (D1) Residence

South (D1) Residence

East (D1) Vacant D1 Zone

West (D1) North Tee Harbor D1 Zone
SITE FEATURES

Anadromous N/A

Flood Zone Zones AE and X are present

on site. Flood Elevation 24ft.
Panel 02110C1195D eff.

8/19/2013
Hazard N/A
Hillside Yes

Parking District  N/A
Historic District N/A
Overlay Districts N/A

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Project Description —The nonconforming issues (lot size, width, and encroaching structures) are noted in
NCC20230013.

The single-family dwelling constructed on Lot 3B received a Certificate of Occupancy in error. The as-built
survey submitted shows the single-family dwelling:

e Encroaches into the front yard (north)
setback. The setback should be 25 feet but is
15.03 feet. Access to the lot is through the
front yard.

e Encroaches into the 10-foot private utility
and access easement documented in Plat
2019-28.

The Applicants are seeking to adjust the lot line
between Lots 3B and 4A to make better use of the
existing building pad to construct a new detached
accessory apartment (BLD20230126) that does not
encroach into the required yard setbacks. The
topography of the lots create access and development
challenges that limit buildable and accessible area.
{(Attachment B)




Howard & Sonja Graves
File No: SLC2023 0002
October 16, 2023

Page 3 of 7

One potential solution proposed by CBJ is to acquire tideland/wetland area to the west in order to bring the lots
into conformity. The Applicants would need to go through the Alaska Department of Natural Resources (AKDNR)
to discuss what would be required to acquire the additional land.

Background -

in 2018, the Applicant applied for a Lot Line Adjustment, which was approved. The original lots were not required
to have a rear yard setback due to the shoreline (CBJ 49.25.430{4)(G) shoreline properties). Once subdivided, at
the Applicant’s doing, Lot 3B1 was no longer a shoreline property, and a rear yard setback was established.

The purpose of this lot line adjustment would be to adjust the lot line to allow for the placement of a proposed
detached accessory apartment.

Per 49.30.210(a) - Continuation of nonconforming situations. Except as otherwise provided in this title, situations
made nonconforming by this title may remain.

Per 49.30.210(b) — Change of nonconforming situation to comply with this title. Any nonconforming situation may
be changed to comply with this title. Once a nonconforming situation becomes conforming, the nonconforming
rights under this chapter are relinquished with respect to that nonconforming situation, and the nonconforming
situation must not be re-established.

Per 49.30.250(a) — Nonconforming Structures — Except as otherwise provided in this chapter, a honconforming
situation shall not aggravate the nonconforming situation and complies with other dimensional and parking
standards of this title.

The survey markers, as measured, indicate the lot has shrunk by approximately ~36 feet since the Plat 2019-28
survey. Thus, any further adjustment of either lot aggravates the undersized lot situation.

The table below summarizes relevant history for the lot and proposed development.

Iltem ; ; Summary -

1967 — Earliest plat of subject Tee Harbor Subdivision, lots platted trough USS #499

property. ‘

1969 ; In 1969, the lot and surround‘ing area was zoned R12. The R12 zoning

district required a 12,000 square foot minimum lot size, 110-foot lot
width, and 100-foot lot depth. Required setbacks were 25 feet front, 25
feet rear, and 10 feet on each side. One off-street parking space was
required per dwelling unit.

o , All dimensional requirements were met at the time of establishment.
11974 The Commission approved plat waiver #74-28W and Lot 3 was
subdivided into Lot 3A and Lot 3B. '

; - Lot 3B remained conforming. , ,
1987 In 1987, the lot and surrounding area was rezoned to D1. The D1 zoning
district required a 36,000 square foot minimum lot size, 150-foot lot
width and 150-foot lot depth. Required setbacks were 25 feet front, 25



Howard & Sonja Graves
File No: SLC2023 0002

October 16, 2023
Page 4 of 7
 feet rear, 17 feet street side and 5 feet on each side. Two off-street
parking spaces were required per dwelling unit. “
Lot 4 became nonconforming for lot size.
i . Lot 3B became nonconforming for lot size and lot width. )
1 1989 - In 1989, setback standards forthe D1 zoning district were amended. The
; D1 zoning district requires a 36,000 square foot minimum lot size, 150-
foot lot width and 150-foot lot depth*. Required setbacks are 25 feet
‘ front, 25 feet rear, 17 feet street side and 15 feet on each side. A
' subsequent update to the Table of Dimensional Standards increased
. side yard setbacks from 5 feet to 15 feet (ORD1989-32). Two off-street
- parking spaces are required per dwelling unit.
. Lot 4 remained nonconforming for lot size. The single-family dwelling
* became nonconforming for side and rear yard setback.
L Lot 3B remained nonconforming for lot size and lot width.
1 2018 A Lot line adjustment was made between Lot 3B and Lot 4.
Lot 3B1 became conforming for lot width.
Lot 3B1 remained nonconforming for lot size.
S ' Lot 4A remained nonconforming for lot size. 7
2021 - On August 23, 2021, the CBJ Assembly adopted Ordinance 2021-28,
- repealing lot depth as a minimum dimensional standard. Other
' dimensional standards for D1 zoning district remain the same.
ANALYSIS

Dimensional Standards — The proposed lots as shown on the preliminary plat do not meet or exceed the
dimensional standards listed in CBJ} 49.25.400. The CBJ 49.25.400 Dimensional Standards are listed below.

Standard Requirement Proposed Lot 3B1A | Proposed Lot 4A1
! lotSize | 36,000 square feet | 21,014 square feet = 33,434 square feet
2 Lot Width 150 feet 227.37 feet 132.19 feet
:EJ Setbacks Front (East) 25 feet 15.03 feet Vacant
> Rear (West) 25 feet 78 feet Vacant
s Side (North) 15 feet 16 feet _ Vacant
| Side (South) . | 15feet | 16feet |  Vacant |

Lot size — Both lots are nonconforming for minimum lot size.

Under the proposed subdivision, Lot 3B1A becomes more conforming as it adjusts in size from 20,952 square
feet to 21,014 square feet (an increase of 62 square feet).



Howard & Sonja Graves
File No: SLC2023 0002
October 16, 2023

Page 5 of 7

Lot 4A1 becomes less conforming as it adjusts from 33,532 square feet to 33,434 square feet (a reduction of
98 square feet).

The original combined lot square footage totaled 54,484 square feet. The most recent plat shows that the
total lot square footages totaled 54,448 square feet (an overall 36 square feet reduction).

The requirement for D1 zones is 36,000 square feet.

Per 49.30.250(a) — Nonconforming Structures — Except as otherwise provided in this chapter, a
nonconforming structure may be “modified” so as not to aggravate the nonconforming situation. Though
unclear as to why or how the survey markers moved (isostatic rebound/accuracy of surveying equipment)
the combined lot square footages have decreased and will not allow for the lot line to be adjusted without
further aggravating the nonconforming lot size situation.

Lot Existing, square feet Proposed, square feet Change, square
feet?

3B1 20,952 21,014 +62

4A 33,532 33,434 -98

Combined Lots 54,484 54,448 -36

Access — An access easement through Lot 4A was established under Plat 2019-28 for Lot 3B1(A).

Density — The table below demonstrates how many dwelling units each lot could accommodate if the
proposed subdivision were completed.

The subject properties are undersized for current zoning requirements. The area was rezoned from R12
(12,000 square foot lot size requirement) in 1969 to D1 (36,000 square foot lot size requirement) in 1987.

Lot Number Square Feet Maximum Number of Dwelling Units
3B1A 21,014 ; 1 dwelling per lot. Accessory apartment with
LAA1 33434 department approval.

Wetlands — The property abuts a flood zone AE with an elevation of 24 feet. See figure on the next page.

Hazards — Flood zone AE, with an elevation of 24 feet, is present on 20-50 feet of the western portions of the
property. Reference Panel 02110C1195D eff. 8/19/2013.

Habitat — No anadromous waterways exist on the property. Check with the Department of Fish and Wildlife
regarding the presence of Eagle nests that may be present.

Traffic — According to CBJ 49.40.300(a)(2) a traffic impact analysis IS NOT required.



Howard & Sonja Graves
File No: SLC2023 0002
October 16, 2023

Page 6 of 7

Access — Per CBJ 49.35.250(a), staff has determined that the primary access to the properties is Glacier Highway.
The applicant has demonstrated that though each lot has direct access to Glacier Highway, the topography makes
direct access off of Glacier Highway to Lot 4A1, impractical. As a result, Lot 4A1 has eased access through Lot 3B1.

4A1 Access &
3B1A Access
Easement

~LOT 3B1A
o 2T ..:\:-__g%j

N o
AN /
(WO yARES)

Pon pat s e
G A
§ ETENEVH 4

WOV AL IR 17414 TR0
wYAYITa 3497 {2)

3B1A Parking pad
& Trail access to
AGENCY REVIEW

Dwelling.

CDD conducted an agency review with: Zoning, Cartography, General Engineering, and Capital City Fire &

Rescue. The comment period was open between: 4/26/2023 - 5/10/2023. Comments were addressed through
the preliminary plat review process. (Attachment F)

PUBLIC COMMENTS

CDD conducted a public comment period between 5/25/2023 — 6/8/2023. No public comment was received.
(Attachment D)

PRELIMINARY PLAT FINDINGS

Per CBJ 49.15.401(f), the Director makes the following findings on the proposed development:

1. Does the lot line adjustment meet the criteria outlined in CBJ 49.15.401?

Finding: No. The lot line adjustment does not satisfy the criteria of CBJ 49.15.401(c)(4)(B) — The applicable
lot line adjustment standards of this title are met or can reasonably be met with conditions. Nonconforming
Situation Review NCC2023-0013 certified the non-conforming lot size of 20,952 square feet. Per Chapter
49.30 — Non-Conforming situations may not be further aggravated. The resurveyed markers indicate that the
lot has shrunk overall (20,936 sq. ft.). This aggravates the nonconforming situation for an undersized lot in a

D1 zoned area. 49.30.250(a). Alternatively, the applicant may apply with the State of Alaska Department of
Natural Resources to potentially acquire tidelands to increase the lot sizes.



Howard & Sonja Graves
File No: SLC2023 0002
October 16, 2023

Page 7 of 7

2. Has the applicant constructed all required improvements or provided a financial guarantee in accordance
with CBJ 49.55.010

Finding: Yes. No improvements have been required.

RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Director DENY the above analysis and findings and not grant the requested Lot Line
Adjustment. The recorded document will serve as the Notice of Decision.

ATTACHMENTS
Attachment Label
Attachment A Application Packet
Attachment B Draft Final Plat
Attachment C As Built Info
Attachment D Abutters information
Attachment E BLD19-46
Attachment F Agency Review comments
Attachment G STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments




* CITY AND BORQUGH OF

JU N EAU DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

™™ NOTE: Development Permit Application forms must accompany all other
Community Development Department land use applications. This form and all
documents associated with it are public record once submitted.

” {_PROPERTY LOCATION -

f ‘_P:v.‘athdr\:s&19535 GlaClel' HWy )
| Lzgal Description(s) (subdision, SUrvey, BIOck, Tract, w«)T ee Harbor Alaska BL1 LT 381 & LT4A

883701000181 883701000191

[]whis property Is located In the downtown historic district

{]his property Is located in a mapped hazard area, if so, which e
LANDOWNER/ LESSEE
roperY 0= Howard & Sonja Graves 2001 Trust] “™ ="~ Andy Graves ,
RSB0 Box 34845 Juneau AK 99803 e 805-801-1453
“Email Address

andyblueskv@live com

LANDOWNER/ LESSEE CONSENT
Required for Plsnning Permits, not neaded on Buflding/ Engineering Permits,
Consent Is required of all landowners/ lesseas. If submitted with the applicat! itermnativa written approval may be suffident. Wiritten spproval must

Includa the progesty focation, landowner/ lessee’s printed name, signature, and the applicent’s name.

1 nm (we are) the owner(slor lessee(s) of the property subject to this application and | (we) consent as follows:
A. This application for a land ure or sctivity review for development on myv (aur) property is made with iy complete understending and permission.
B. | {we) grant permission for the City and Borough of Juneay officials/employessto inspect wy propasty es needed for purpases of this application.

To be complated by Applicant

Howard A Graves Landowner
Landowmrll.usee(?ﬂntcd Nama) “Title (e.g.: Landowner, Lassac)
X ,4./;{ ,A/Zu /3 /2023
Land, [lessee 4 Date
Sonja Graves Landowner
Landowner/lessee (Printed Name) Title (e.g.: Landowner, Lessee)
x 8/3) 2033
Landowner/tesses (Signature) Date
NOTICE: The City and Borough of Juneau staff may need access to the subjact property during regular business hours. We will make evesy effort to
contact you n edvance, but may need to access the property in your ab and in dance with the consent above, Also, members of the Planning

Commizsion may visit the property before a scheduled public haaring date.

APPLICANT 1f same as LANDOWNER, write “SAME”
Applicant (Printsd Nama) Cantact Porson
Same . I
P = f brane Numboi(s)

" Maliing Addiess

“Emall Address

X

Appllcant’s Signature Date of Application
~DEPARTMENT USE ONLY BELOW THIS LINE

Intake Initials

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPYED s Henbier |

For assistance filling out this form, contact the Permit Center at 586-0770. ‘E)}_C 2?) OQ_ 4/, 2023

T R Updated 6/2072~Pagedof 1

BLD22-1206

Attachment A- Application Packet



, SUBDIVISION AND
GITY AND BOROUGH OF DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPLICATION
N E A U See subdivision hand-outs for more information regarding the permitting process and the

2 ALASRAYS CAPIRL OHY
materials required for a complete application.
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT NOTE: Must be accompanied by a DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION form.

PROJECT SUMMARY
Lot line adjustment.

Number of Existing Parcels 2 Total Land Area 54,488sf Number of Resuiting Parcels 2
HAS THE PARCEL BEEN CREATED BY A MINOR SUBDIVISION IN THE PRECEDING 24 MONTHS

O NO O YES Case Number

TYPE OF SUBDIVISION OR PLATTING APPROVAL REQUESTED

MINOR DEVELOPMENT MAJOR DEVELOPMENT
(changing or creating 13 or fewer lots) {changing or creating 14 or more lots)
Preliminary Plat {MIP}) O Preliminary Plat (SMP)

Final Plat (SMF)

Preliminary Development Plan — PUD (PDP)

Final Development Plan — PUD (PDF) Preliminary
Development Plan — ARS {ARP) Final
Development Plan — ARS {ARF)

Bungalow Lot Subdivision

Common Wall/Zero Lot Subdivision

Other

(O Final Plat (MIF)
O Panhandle Subdivision
O Accretion Survey
O Boundary Adjustment
(O Lot Consolidation (SLC)
O Bungalow Lot Subdivision
O Common Wall/Zero Lot Subdivision
() other
ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS ATTACHED
Pre-application conference notes
Narrative including:
Legal description(s) of property to be subdivided
Existing structures on the land
Zoning district
] pensity
D Access
[Jcurrent and proposed use of any structures
[] utilities available
il Unique characteristics of the land or structure(s)

OOOCOC0CO0

Preliminary Plat checklist

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY BELOW THIS LINE:

SUBDIVISION/PLATTING FEES Feas Check No. Receipt Date
Application Fees $
Admin. of Guarantee $
Adjustment $
Total Fee ¢__160.00
For assistance filling out this form, contact the Permit Center at 586-0770. Case Number Date Receive
INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED SLOAD-O 2 14 / 7/2027%
:\FORMS\PLANFORM\Subdivision Application.docx Revised October 2019 - Page 1 of 1

Attachment A- Application Packet
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE :

i, A. WMILLIAM STOLL, IN MY CAPACITY AS A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR REGISTERED IN
THE STATE OF ALASKA, CERTIFY THAT THIS PLOT PLAN REPRESENTS A SURVEY OF THE
COMPLETED BUILDING MADE BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION ON MAY 25, 2022
OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY: LOT 3B1, TEE HARBOR ALASKA SUBDIVISION,
PLAT 2019-28, JUNEAU RECORDING DISTRICT. AND THAT ALL WALKS, ROADS,
IMPROVEMENTS, ENCROACHMENTS AND OVERLAPS ARE SHOWN CORRECTLY TO THE BEST
OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

DATED:  5/26/2022

AS-BUILT HOUSE LOCATED ON PORTION OF

LOT 3B1

TEE HARBOR ALASKA SUBDIVISION, PLAT # 2019-28
CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA '

~\\\.\\\\\“ SCALE.
Sae0fAL A =12
Zor ﬁfr" - DATE:
s v " DOWL PROJECT:
AECL848 EETEECERE | J71026
FILE NO:
9085 Glacler Highway

Juneau, Alaska 98801 [sheeT
807-780-3533 10F 1

Attachment C- As Built Info
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Public Notification

Requested lot line
adjustment between 19535
& 19555 Glacier Highway.

CITY AND BOROUGH OF

JUNEAU

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
155 S. Seward Street Juneau, Alaska 99801

TO:

An application is being reviewed by the Community Development Department
for a lot line adjustment between two properties under the same owners at

19535 & 19555 Glacier Highway in a D-1 zone.

PLEASE NOTE:

concerns or information that may help this review.

and there will be opportunity for public comment and input.

¢ This application is being reviewed for consistency with applicable CBJ codes and regulations before approval
including lot minimum dimensions, access, drainage, utilities etc. You are welcome to provide comments,

¢ This notice has been mailed to property owners adjacent to the property.

¢ This project does not require a public hearing by the Planning Commission. If an application is submitted for
further development of the parcel that requires Planning Commission approval, public notice will be provided,

Questions or comments? Contact David Peterson
Email: David.peterson@juneau.gov
Phone: (907)586-0753 ext. 4132

Date printed: May 26, 2023 Sent to: Adjacent owners

Case No.: SLC2023 0002
Parcel No.: 883701000181; 883701000191
CBIJ Parcel Viewer: http://epv.juneau.org

Attachment D- Abutters information
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SURVEYOR‘S CERTIFICATE

A. WILLIAM STOLL, IN MY CAPACITY AS A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR REGISTERED IN
THE STATE OF ALASKA, CERTIFY THAT THIS PLOT PLAN REPRESENTS A SURVEY OF THE
COMPLETED BUILDING MADE BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION ON MAY 25, 2022
OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY: LOT 3B1, TEE HARBOR ALASKA SUBDIVISION,
PLAT 2019—28, JUNEAU RECORDING DISTRICT. AND THAT ALL WALKS, ROADS,

IMPROVEMENTS, ENCROACHMENTS AND OVERLAPS ARE SHOWN CORRECTLY TO THE BEST
OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

DATED:  5/26/2022

AS-BUILT HOUSE LOCATED ON PORTION OF

LOT 3B1

TEE HARBOR ALASKA SUBDIVISION, PLAT # 2013-28
CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

‘-\\\l‘:\\\ \ 'z |SCALE:
SxelhAlad) 1= 12
AY R DATE:
Ze v 5/25/2022
7 agm )
; ...... s [ 4 PROJECT:
/ey s | WWW.DOWL.COM | J71026
/,?‘ A WILLIAM STOLL . f AECL848 FILE NO:
'l% Ls 2041 8Z 9085 Glacier Highway '
Z\:_Z@_:f- Juneau, Alaska 99801 [SrEeT:
\\\\\\lgﬂﬁ' S 907-780-3533 1 OF 1

Attachment E- BLD19-46
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CHECKLIST FOR
NPC/ERTIF ICATE OF OCCUPANCY
[JTEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
Circle One: 30 Day TCO 60 Day TCO  Other

Date: 6/2/22 Requested By (Inspector/Staff) . Yon  Scea raf
When ready contact: Q‘M A Phone/Email_¥0% - 25°4 - 2636
Building Permit : BLDZO19004'6)

Site Address: 19535 GLACIER HWY APN: 8B3701000181

Owner's Name: HOWARD AND SONJA GRAVES 2001 TRUST

Project Description: New single family residence modified: 5/11/2020 for architectural
change

Buildings: Date: _élg[&;g Initials: Jé Comments:

BV : lo{ ) 7 £ C{'\:* c (O
j —)

M Engineering: Date: 3[&2 )2 Initials: _éL Comments:

[__—l AS BUILT APPROVED FOR FORM BY ENGINEERING Date: Initials:
OK tor CO
- 4 p
B/Zoning: Date: )) l\i? L Initials: Comments:
CY. cor (D
Fire: Date: Initials: Comments:

[] SPRINKLERED: Y/N

Attachment E- BLD19-46



JUNEAU

; (907) 5860715
ALASKA'S CAPITAL CITY

(DD_Admin@juneau.org

www.juneau.org/community-development
1556. Seward Street « Juneau, AK 99801

April 20, 2023

MEMORANDUM

To: Howard and Sonja Graves

From: City & Borough of Juneau, David Matthew Peterson, Planner Il
Case Number: SLC20230003

Legal Description: Lots: Tee Harbor Alaska Subdivision, Block 1, Lots 3B1, & 4A.
Parcel No.: 8.837.0.100.018.1 (3B1), 8.B37.0.100.019.1 (4A)

Round 1 Comments from City and Borough of Juneau Community Development.

The following consolidated review comments should be addressed prior to the plat being approved for
preliminary plat approval/as a condition of preliminary plat approval. A further review of the preliminary
plat may result in additional comments if new issues arise from changes made to the draft plat reviewed
for this memorandum.

General Engineering

161 M,6Z,

33,434 SF, 077 AC
(PROPOSED)

new easement
needs to extend
fully to new
property lines

(n) S9'161 M.8EJ

PN

Attachment F- Agency Review comments



[TO]

File No.: MIP2018 00xx
April 20, 2023

Page 2 of 3

Cartography

No BLM Brass monument?

Please change Note 1 to read, “Purpose of this plat is to show a lot line adjustment that divides
lots 3B1 and 4A, of block 1.

No monument details shown.

7. Please indicate type and width of easement. i.e. 20’Access; 50’ Utility

8. Please show 5 foot contours. Every fifth elevation line should be distinctive and clearly labeled.
Dashed lines shall represent existing contours.

9. Discrepancies between Lot closure report and Preliminary Plat.

NOTE: Proposed apartment plans will need to indicate apartment is farther to the east and
therefore clearly outside of the flood zone. Proposed apartment site will need to be at or beyond

Attachment F- Agency Review comments



[TO]

File No.: MIP2018 00xx
April 20, 2023

Page 3 of 3

the 24 foot contour line as shown on the attached flood map, since the AE flood zone stops at just
before the 24 foot contour line.

Attachment F- Agency Review comments



JUNEAU

_ (907) 586-0715
ALASKA'S CAPITAL CITY

CDD_Admin@juneau.org

www.juneau.org/community-development
1555. Seward Street » Juneau, AK 99801

April 20, 2023

MEMORANDUM

To: Howard and Sonja Graves

From: City & Borough of Juneau, David Matthew Peterson, Planner i
Case Number: SLC20230003

Legal Description: Lots: Tee Harbor Alaska Subdivision, Block 1, Lots 3B1, & 4A.
Parcel No.: 8.B37.0.100.018.1 (3B1), 8.837.0.100.019.1 (4A)

Round 1 Comments from City and Borough of Juneau Community Development.

The following consolidated review comments should be addressed prior to the plat being approved for
preliminary plat approval/as a condition of preliminary plat approval. A further review of the preliminary

plat may result in additional comments if new issues arise from changes made to the draft plat reviewed
for this memorandum.

General Engineering

1. Please provide metes and bounds/dimensions for new easements.

2. The “New Easement” replacing the vacated easement needs to extend to the new property lines
not the vacated one.
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Cartography

I
s
]

Zoning

9.

The “vacated property line” and “property lines not surveyed” symbols in the legend appear to
be the same. The vacated line has shorter dashes. Revise symbol in legend or use different line
type.

Call out “THIS SURVEY” in the vicinity map and add some geographic labels (ex. Tee Harbor, Glacier
Hwy).

The measured meander symbol in the legend doesn’t appear on the plat.

Label adjacent Lots 3A and 5.

Use a distinctive border symbol around the vacated easement.

On Lot 3B1 there is a short solid line along the edge of the easement. Remove the line.

Remove “SETBACK (D1 ZONING” from the legend.

Revise previous lot labels to a dashed font.

Move metes and bounds annotation off the leader lines so they don’t overlap.

. Delete “PROPQOSED PROPERTY LINE” from legend. Show the line on the plat as a solid line.
. Label the new lots as 4A1 and 3B1A and revise in title block.

Capitol City Fire and Rescue {CCFR) has no additional comments.

Include the plat date.

No BLM Brass monument?

Please change Note 1 to read, “Purpose of this plat is to show a lot line adjustment that divides
lots 3B1 and 4A, of block 1.

No monument details shown.

Change hatch of vacated easement to indicate it is being vacated. i.e. Thicken perimeter of
vacated easement. Or, can hatch be dashed?

Please add plat detail that shows the flood zone boundary on the plat.

Please indicate type and width of easement. i.e. 20’Access; 50" Utility

Please show 5 foot contours. Every fifth elevation line should be distinctive and clearly labeled.
Dashed lines shall represent existing contours.

Discrepancies between Lot closure report and Preliminary Plat.

NOTE: Proposed apartment plans will need to indicate apartment is farther to the east and
therefore clearly outside of the flood zone. Proposed apartment site will need to be at or beyond
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the 24 foot contour line as shown on the attached flood map, since the AE flood zone stops at just
before the 24 foot contour line.
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DIRECTOR’S REVIEW STAFF REPORT
NONCONFORMING CERTIFICATION

J U N E AU NCC2023 0013

(907) 586-0715
ALASKA'S CAPITAL CITY T
CDD_Admin@juneau.org

www.juneau.org/community-development
155 S. Seward Street « Juneau, AK 99801

DATE: May 22, 2023 STAFF RECOMMENDATION:
TO: Jill Maclean, AICP | Director staff recommends the following
BY: Emily Suarez, Planner Il situations receive

Nonconforming Certification:

PROPOSAL: A Nonconforming Situation Review for lot size, lot width

e Nonconforming Structures
and structures.

(CBJ 49.30.250)
e Nonconforming Lots

KEY CONSIDERATIONS FOR REVIEW: (CBJ 49.30.260)

e In 1967, Lot 3 and Lot 4 were first platted through USS #499.

e In 1974, the Commission approved plat waiver #74-28W and Lot 3 ABANDONMENT:
was subdivided into Lot 3A and Lot 3B.

e Single-family dwelling was built on Lot 4 in 1977 and demolished in
2020.

e Lot line adjustment between Lot 4 and Lot 3B approved in 2018.

e Tee Harbor Alaska Block 1, Lot 4A (vacant) and Lot 3B1 (SFD) have
been under common ownership since 2018.

e Shared access easement for Lot 4A and Lot 3B1.

If a nonconforming situation is
deemed to be abandoned by the
Director, the decision may be
reconsidered in accordance with
CBJ 49.30.220. After
reconsideration is reviewed, an
appeal may be filed in

e Single-family dwelling encroaches into the required front yard accordance with CBJ 49.20.110.
setback and a 10 foot private utility easement.
e Single-family dwelling on Lot 3B1 received a Certificate of NONCOMPLIANCE:
Occupancy in 2022. if a situation fails to be certified
GENERAL INFORMATION as nonconforming, an appeal of
Property Owner Howard & Sonja Graves 2001 Trust this decision may be filed in
Applicant Howard & Sonja Graves accordance with CBJ 49.20.110.
Property Address 19535 Glacier Hwy; 19555 Glacier Hwy
Legal Description TEE HARBOR ALASKA BL 1 LT 3B1; TEE
HARBOR ALASKA BL 1 LT 4A

Parcel Number 8B3701000181; 883701000191

Zoning D1 single-family

Lot Size 20,952 Square Feet (Lot 3B1) and 33,532
Square Feet (Lot 4A)

Water/Sewer Water public, Sewer Private

Access Shared access from Lot 4A to Lot 3B1

Existing Land Use Residential

Associated Applications BLD-0010904, BLD-0015956, DM02016
0016, BLD2019 0046, MIP2018 0029

CBJ 49.30.215: Accidental damage or destruction. Structures receiving a nonconforming certification may
have the right to reconstruct a nonconforming structure per CBJ Chapter 49.30.

Fostering excellence in development for this generation and the next.

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments



Howard & Sonja Graves
File No: NCC2023 0013
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SITE FEATURES AND ZONING

SURROUNDING ZONING AND LAND USES

North (D1) Vacant

F South (D1) Single-family
East (ROW) Glacier

lﬂ Highway/Cohen Way
v 19555&‘:‘: — West (Waterbody) Tee Harbor

SITE FEATURES
Anadromous No
Flood Zone Zone AE
Hazard None mapped
Hillside Yes
Wetlands Yes

Parking District No
Historic District No
Overlay Districts No

19535 Glacier Hwy
Lot 3B1

ZONING AT TIME OF ESTABLISHMENT

TEE HARBOR --HERBERT RIVER

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_ with_Attachments



Howard & Sonja Graves
File No: NCC2023 0013
May 22, 2023
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ZONING HISTORY

' Year

1967

£ 1969

‘; R12 Residentialﬁ -

Summary

Tee Harbor Alaska Subdivision, Lots platted trough USS #499

In 1969, the lot and surrounding area was zoned R12. The R12 zoning
district required a 12,000 square foot minimum lot size, 110-foot lot

- width, and 100-foot lot depth. Required setbacks were 25 feet front, 25
! feet rear, and 10 feet on each side. One off-street parking space was
. required per dwelling unit.

_ Dimensional requirements were met at time of establishment.

The Commission approved plat waiver #74-28W and Lot 3 was subdivided
into Lot 3A and Lot 3B.

Lot 3B remained conforming.

. 1987

D1 Residential

' In 1987, the lot and surrounding area was rezoned to D1. kThe D1 zoning

| district required a 36,000 square foot minimum lot size, 150-foot lot width
. and 150-foot lot depth. Required setbacks were 25 feet front, 25 feet rear,
17 feet street side and 5 feet on each side. Two off-street parking spaces
were required per dwelling unit.

Existing shared driveway access from Lot 4 to Lot 3B. The driveway is in :'

' ROW on Glacier Highway/Cohen Way.

! Lot 4 became nonconforming for lot size.

Lot 3B became nonconforming for lot size and lot width.

11989

D1 Residential

In 1989, setback standards for the D1 zoning district were amended. The
D1 zoning district requires a 36,000 square foot minimum lot size, 150-
foot lot width and 150-foot lot depth*. Required setbacks are 25 feet
front, 25 feet rear, 17 feet street side and 15 feet on each side. A
subsequent update to the Table of Dimensional Standards increased side
yard setbacks from 5 feet to 15 feet (ORD1989-32). Two off-street parking
spaces are required per dwelling unit. ‘

Lot 4 remained nonconforming for lot size. Single-family dwelling became
nonconforming for side and rear yard setback.

Lot 3B remained nonconforming for lot size and lot width.

12019

1

| PLAT #2019-08

A Lot line adjustment between Lot 4 and Lot 3B, created Lot 4A and Lot
3B1.

. Lot 3B1 became conforming for lot width, but remained nonconforming

for lo size.

Lot 4A remained nonconforming for ot size.

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments



Howard & Sonja Graves
File No: NCC2023 0013
May 22, 2023
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- Year Zoning District ' Summary

2021 | *All zoning districts — lot | On August 23, 2021, the CBJ Assembly adopted Ordinance 2021-28,
:; depth repealed repealing lot depth as a minimum dimensional standard. Other

: dimensional standards for D1 zoning district remain the same.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

The applicant requests a Nonconforming Situation Review for lot size, lot width, and structures. Lot 3 and Lot 4
were first platted in 1967 through Plat #499 Tee Harbor Alaska Subdivision. In 1974, the Commission approved
plat waiver #74-28W for Lot 3 to be further subdivided into Lot 3A and Lot 3B (Attachment C).

In 1977, a building permit BLD-0010904 was issued to build a single-family dwelling on Lot 4 (Attachment D). The
single-family dwelling on Lot 4 was demolished and this lot is currently vacant (Attachment G).

In 2018, a lot line adjustment between Lot 4 and Lot 3B was approved and created Lot 4A and Lot 3B1. Access to
Lot 3B1 and Lot 4A is through a shared access easement, as noted on Plat #2019-28 (Attachment N). Building
permit BLD2019-46 was issued to build a single-family dwelling on Lot 3B1, which received a Certificate of
Occupancy in 2022 (Attachment M).

According to the 2022 As-Built Survey, the single-family dwelling encroaches into the required front yard
setback and into a 10 feet private utility easement. A portion of an unenclosed deck encroaches into the
required rear yard setback. (Attachment Q).

INFORMATION REVIEWED

Year o Type b Sdmmary o ; o
1967 Plat #499 Lot 3 and 4 were first platted through Plat #499 (Attachment B).
1974 Plat Waiver Lot 3 subdivided through plat waiver #74-28W and approved by the
| . Commission (Attachment C).
1977 Building Permit BLD-0010904 new single-family dwelling on Lot 4 (Attachment D).
- 1983 Building Permit BLD-0015956 16x20 feet addition to the existing SFD on Lot 4
(Attachment E).
12013 | Aerial Photography | Aerial imagery is used to estimate vegetative cover (Attachment F).
- 2016 Demo Permit DMO02016-0016 single-family dwelling on Lot 4 demolished
] _ (Attachment G).
2016 | Assessor’s photo ' To verify vacant Lot 4 (Attachment H).
2018 . Pre-application PAC2018-0066 pre-app report for lot line adjustment (Attachment I}.
2018 _Plat | Plat#201850Lot4and Lot 3B (Attachment)).
12018 Warrant Deed Establishes common ownership of Lot 4 and Lot 3B (Attachment K).
2018 Notice of Decision | MIP18-29 Notice of decision for Lot line adjustment and access
easement dedication for Lot 3B and Lot 4 (Attachment L).
2019 ADEC Domestic wastewater disposal system approved by ADEC
(Attachment M).
2019 Plat Plat #2019-28 Lot 4A and Lot 3B1 (Attachment N).
£ 2020 Assessor’s Photo To verify height of building (Attachment O).
12022 Certificate of BLD2019-0046 single-family-dwelling on Lot 3B1 received a Certificate
| Occupancy | of Occupancy (Attachmentp).

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments
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%\_‘“\{ear v . | Sumniary | e
2022 As-Built Survey - To verify setbacks on Lot 3B1 (Attachment Q).
2022 Assessor’'s Photo Single-family dwellying and deck (Attachment R).
2023 i Assessor’s Records | Assessor’s records for Lot 3B1 {Attachment S).

£ 2023 Assessor’s Records Assessor’s records for Lot 4A (Attachment T). )

ANALYSIS

Zoning District Comparison Table — The table below lists the required standards for the D1 zoning district
compared to the lot. A description of these situations is provided in the following sections. {tems bolded do not
meet current requirements.

 Standard 'Requirement | Existing Lot 3B1 | Existing Lot4A  Code Reference
Lot ' Size 36,000 20,952 33532 CBJ 49.25.400
. Width 150 feet 1 171feet | 169feet - CBJ 49.25.400
Setbacks (Front(N)  25feet  15.03feet Vacant CBJ49.25400
Rear(S) [ 25feet =~ 78feet =~ Vacant CBJ 49.25.400
| Side(NE) | 15feet 1513feet | Vacant | CBJ49.25.400
! Side (Swj) 15 feet © 22,78 feet Vacant . CBJ 49.25.400
N Street Side | 17 feet N/A N/A | CBJ 49.25.400
Lot Coverage 10% 7% >10% - CBJ49.25.400
Height Permissible | 35feet <35feet Vacant | CBJ49.25400
| Accessory | 25 feet N/A N/A | CBJ 49.25.400
Maximum Dwelling Units 1 , 1 0 CBJ 49.25.500
Use Residential Residential Vacant CBJ 49.25.300
Vegetative Cover o 20% 30% 80% | CBJ49.50.300
Parking | 2perSFD |2 Vaant  CBI49.40.210(a)

Minimum Lot Requirements — Lot 3B1 and Lot 4A do not meet current minimum lot size requirements for the D1
zoning district. In 1967, Lot 3 and Lot 4 were first platted through Plat #499 Tee Harbor Alaska Subdivision. In
1974, the Commission approved plat waiver #74-28W for Lot 3 to be further subdivided into Lot 3A and Lot 3B
(Attachment C). In 1987, the area was rezoned to D1 and Lot 4 and Lot 3B became nonconforming for lot size. Lot
3B became nonconforming for lot width.

In 2018, Lot 3B1 and Lot 4A were created through a lot line adjustment between Lot 3B and Lot 4. Lot 3B1 and Lot
4A remained nonconforming for lot size. Lot 3B1 became conforming for ot width.

Finding: Staff finds both lots nonconforming for lot size. Any proposed lot line adjustment cannot result in
a lot that is more substandard in size.

Finding: Staff finds both lots conforming for lot width. Any proposed lot line adjustment cannot result in a
lot that is substandard in width.

Minimum Setback Requirements — Per Plat #2019-28, access for Lot 3B1 and Lot 4A is through a shared access
and utility easement. A front yard for a lot not bordered by a right-of-way shall be established on the lot line where
access is provided to the lot [CBJ 49.25.430(3)]. According to the 2022 As-Built Survey, the single-family dwelling
is encroaching 10 feet into the required front yard setback and into a 10 feet private utility easement. The single-
family dwelling received a Certificate of Occupancy in 2022.

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments
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A portion of the deck is encroaching two (2) feet into the required front yard setback. Per CBJ 49.25.430(4)(E), an
unenclosed deck may project no more than six feet into any yard setback.

Finding: Staff finds the single-family dwelling nonconforming for front yard setback.
Finding: Staff finds the deck conforming for rear yard setback.

Lot Coverage — Based on As-built provided and GIS imagery, lot coverage is not exceeded.
Finding: Staff finds the lots conforming for lot coverage.

Structure Height — Single-family dwelling is two-stories in height and is unlikely to exceed height requirements.
Finding: Staff finds the single-family on Lot 3B1 conforming for height.

Residential Density — There is one single-family dwelling unit on Lot 3B1, and Lot 4A is vacant.
Finding: Staff finds the lots conforming for residential density.

Use — The use of Lot 3B1 is residential and Lot 4A is vacant.
Finding: Staff finds the lots conforming for use.

Vegetative Cover — Vegetative cover was estimated using GIS imagery and the As-built provided.
Finding: Staff finds the lots conforming for vegetative cover.

Parking — CBJ 49.40.210 requires two (2) off-street parking spaces for a single-family dwelling, and one (1) for an
accessory apartment. Back-out parking may be allowed for single-family dwellings in residential zoning districts
per CBJ 49.40.235(b)(6)(A).

Finding: Staff finds the use conforming for number and type of off-street parking spaces.

NONCOMPLIANT SITUATIONS

CBJ 49.30.310(j) Failure of a situation to qualify for nonconforming certification. If a situation does not
qualify for or is denied nonconforming certification, it is noncompliant, and the property is subject to
enforcement actions consistent with this title.

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments
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ABANDONMENT

CBJ 49.30.220(b} Abandonment of a nonconforming situation. A nonconforming situation is abandoned if
any of the following events occur:

(1) The owner indicates in writing that the nonconforming situation is being permanently discontinued;

{2) The nonconforming situation is damaged, destroyed, removed or demolished intentionally by the owner
or intentionally by an authorized agent of the owner;

(3) The nonconforming structure is moved;
(4) The owner takes action consistent with an intent to abandon the nonconforming situation;
(5) The structure(s) associated with the nonconforming situation has been vacant for 365 consecutive days;

(6) Except for a structure with a nonconforming residential density, the nonconforiming use has ceased and
not substantially resumed for 365 consecutive days; or

(7) A structure with a nonconforming residential density has been unoccupied for 1095 consecutive days.

No information has been submitted to suggest the nonconforming situations on the lot have been
abandoned.

FINDINGS

1. Was the nonconforming situation allowed, or not prohibited by law, when it was established?
Analysis: The single-family dwelling on lot 3B1 received a Certificate of Occupancy in August 2022,
Finding: Yes. The nonconforming situation was allowed, or not prohibited by law when established.

2. Has the nonconforming situation been abandoned?
Analysis: No additional analysis needed.

Finding: No. The nonconforming situations have not been abandoned.

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments
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RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Director adopt the analysis and findings, and find the following situations on the lot to
be NONCONFORMING to the Title 49 Land Use Code and issue a Nonconforming Certification for the following
situations:

LOT 3B1

» Nonconforming Structures {CBJ 49.30.250):
e Front yard setback of 15.13 feet.
> Nonconforming Lots {CBJ 49.30.260):
e Lotsize of 20,952 square feet.
LOT 4A

» Nonconforming Lots (CBJ 49.30.260):
e Lot size of 33,532 square feet.

STAFF REPORT ATTACHMENTS

ltem Description -

Attachment A ~ Application Packet.

. Attachment B © 1967 Plat #499.

- Attachment C . 1974 Plat Waiver #74-28W.

' Attachment D . 1977 Building permit BLD-0010904.
Attachment E 1983 Building permit BLD-0015956.
AttachmentF 2013 Aerial Photography.

AttachmentG | 2016DemopermitDMO2016-00%6.

. Attachment H 2016 Assessor’s photo.

Attachment | 2018 Pre-application report PAC2018-0066
Attachment ) 2018 Plat #2018-50.
Attachment K - 2018 Warrant Deed.
- Attachment L 2018 Notice of Decision M{P18-29.
. Attachment M | 2019 ADEC letter.
Attachment N ' 2019 Plat #2019-28.
Attachment O 2020 Assessor’s photo.
Attachment P 2022 Certificate of Occupancy.

Attachmentq . 2022 As-BuiltSurvey.
AttachmentR 2022 Assessor’s photo.

AttachmentS 1 2023 Assessor’s Records for Lot 3B1.
Attachment T - 2023 Assessor’s Records for Lot 4A.

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments
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“CITY AND BOROUGH OF

JUNEAU DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

"y cm " NOTE: Development Permit Application forms must accompany ali other
- Community Bevelopment Department land use applications. This form and all
documents associated with it are public record once submitted.

%RgpﬁmlOCATION
Piysical Addross 1 9535 Glacier Hwy
e e e e W0 Harbor Alaska BL1 LT 381 & LT4A

T 883701000181 883701000181

|| This property Is located in the downtown historic district
] This property Is located In a mapped hazard area, I so, which

LANDOWNER/ LESSEE :
STOWAEr ) ward & Sonja Graves 2001 Trust] ™ Andy Graves
(W MESE0 Box 34845 Juneau AK 99803 P 2 05-801-1453
E-mall Address an dybluesky@uve.com
LANDOWNER/ LESSEE CONSENT

Required for Planning Permits, not needed o Bullding/ Enginearing Permits.
Consent is required of all landowners/ lessees, If submitted with the application, aitarnative written approval may be sufficient, Weitten approval must
include the property location, landowner/ lessee’s printed name, signature, and the applicant’s name.

nt
e
)i}
2= | fam{waare) the owner({sjorlessee(s} of the property stlject to this.applicationand { (we} consent as follows:
& | A Thisapplicationfora land-use ar actiity review for development on my {our) propeny s made with my complate understonding and perniission,
2| B I{wejgrantpermission forthe City and Borough of Jungau offidalsfemployecsto inspect my property as neated for purposes of this application.
§ Howard A Graves Landowner
g Landowner/Lessac{Printed Name) Title {o.g.: Landownar, Lessee)
P
2| x 8/3 /3033
Lafidavmer/Lessea (Spnature) Date
Sonja Graves Landowner
Landowener/Lessea(Piinted Name) Titls (e.gi¢ Landowiier, Lessaa)
X = 8/3] 2033
Land JLessea (Signature} Date

NOTICE: The Clty and Borough of Juneay stoff may need accessto the subject propesty during regular business hours. We will male every effortto
contact you In advance, hutmay need toaccess the praperty In your absefica and Ip accondance with the cansent ahove, Also, inembiers of the Planning
Coranlsslon may visit the praperty befors a scheduled public heoring date.

| APPLICANT £ same 25 LANDOVWNER, write "SAME®
Applicant (Printed Rkama} s tantack ffarson
ame ‘

Malling Addross Phoas Numberls)

E-mall Addrnss

X

Appllcant’s Signaturs Date of Application
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY BELOW THIS LINE
Intake (nttials

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEFTED Case Number Dste Recelved
For assistance filling aut this form, contact the Pemﬂ{ Center at 586-0770. N Q Q 26 - O { 3 4 / 7/ Q %

IAFORMS\PLANFORMADPA_Fial Draftddost Uptiated 672023~ Fegg 1ot L

Attachment A - Application Packet

Rz 170,
Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments




APPLICATION FOR A NONCONFORMING

Cilt AND BOROUGH OF
- Al CERTIFICATION REVIEW
SMIRSTINNEY o o reverse side for more Information regarding the permitting process and the materfals
COMM Y MENT  required fora complete-application.
NOTE: Must be accompanied by a DEVELORMENT PERMIT APPLICATION form.
T TYPE OF NONCONFORMING SITUATION {CHECK ALL THAT MAY APPLY) el -
| D USE m STRUCTURE D DENSITY [‘_‘I PARKING ]Zl Lor c& Lo+ 33}

. | Have yousubmitteda narrative:th‘at fully explains the above listed nOncoaifr}rrﬁlngsituatidﬁk? YESBJ NQ[___l '

. |'The narrative should explain the nature ofthe nonconforming situation(s). Be specific; state past and present uses of the

building, property; etc.

i E.lst?all relevant information helng submitted. Include this material and an as-built-orsite plan with the application,

"Relevant Information to show that the sitiration was allowed when astablished mayinclude: bullding or land use

‘nermits, recorded plats, zoning codes or maps, dated pliotographs,
“Situation o Type of Documentation.
raqliested lot ling - Plat of3B1.8:4A
adjustmenton Lot 381 ‘A subdivislon of Lot 38-8 4A; Block 1 Tee Harbior
foallow for 2 small Tee Harbor Alaska subtivision
BorsiiEabl AS-Bulit house locatad orf Lot 381 Plat#2019:28
accagsory unit

Relevant information. to show that the situation was malntaled overtime may include: business licenses, deted
‘photographs, insurance records and maps, utilily bills; property tax racords; business license, telephane listing,

advertisemerit In dated publications, leases.
Maintained Sltuation Type of Documentation

T NOTE: If an as-built survey is not submitted, the Community Development Department imay not be dbletoissuea
| Nenconforming Certificate for setbacks. As-bullt surveys should show thie property in its current condition,

| ALLREQUIRED MATERIALS ATTACHED NONCONFORMING CERTIFICATION REVIEW FEES:
[Clcompleta Application (Per CBJ 49.30.310) Fees Check No Recelpt Date
[ Inarrative Application fees —
[ as-built survey or similar document ::;‘ﬁ“' o ‘ :
i . ustmen
E]Dncumentation St ‘I
Fees

This form and all documents associated with it are public record once submitted.

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED Case Number Date Recelve

For assistance filling out this form, contact the Permit Center AQQ/ :Z/b - O ‘% 4 /\7 QDIB

907-586-0770.

Attachment A - Application Packet
’ﬁLD 2312 b
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Graves -- Narrative:

RE: Lots #B1 & 4A, Block 1 Tee Harbor Alaska Subdivision

The purpose of our request is to change the lot line between 3B1 & 4A to be able to make better use of
an existing building pad to construct a new detached accessary apartment.

1.
2.

Legal Description of Property: Lots 3B & 4A, Block 1 Tee Harbor Alaska Subdivision
Existing Structures on tand:

A. Lot3B1 has a single-family residence.

B. Lot4Aisvacant.

Zoning District:  (D1) Single Family

Parcel Numbers: Lot 381 - 8B3701000181

Lot 4A- 8B3701000191

Density: single family residence

Access: Private driveway has access off frontage on Glacier Hwy

Current and Proposed use of any structures:

A. Currently Lot 3B1 has a single-family residence and | am proposing to build a detached
accessory apartment of 597 sq feet, in compliance with the comprehensive plan.

B. Lot4Aisvacant.

Utilities Available:

A. Public Water

B. Private Sewer

C. Electric power to both Lots

Unique Characteristics:

A. Lot 3B1is asteep lot with 2 existing pads. One pad has a single-family residence. The other
small pad to be used for a proposed 597 sq. ft. detached accessary apartment. it has natural
forest landscape that remains untouched.

B. Lot 4Ais vacant, steep on top, flatter below.

Attachment A - Application Packet

Attachment G- STF_NCC23—13_With_Attachments



sjuawiyoeny yu

~

&
8 £661
() vivsL M.62,00.68N

M ET-EZIOON 41§ -9 uawyoeny

190ed uonedlddy - v Juswiyoepy

\
\
A

.ﬁ|,|,

=607 1¥1d "¥3d
NINISV3 ONISIKS

J
0082

1
|
]

.:JE.LB_!‘ .0

(1)

X3
<3

yu IN3N3SY3I i
¥ 02 ONISI 4
<1 j
2
= N
M . Foagr  FNVILEVAS
\ = 0798 Ivid Je FELEY T YR 107 -
@2 FLBL M0.L049
@ AWd FHNSTAE
@Nw ., WS daxs 188 dov
® FA9d Tseod 8  TSTIALES IPIISIHg WL
®
) £
/ (9v ¥£°0 '35 LOS'ES) ]
, v¥ 107 &
2
/ < >
\ va - 2329V
' , N d ALemdd
) ﬁ‘kg .
LOBLE T SESEY ReYTT
SRV B wﬁhazwwm.w ST k%ﬂ \ (1y) ,1¥'61}b 3,62,0L685 o
e s JIRE RN LY
Kg.%ﬂm.w\ RUTSET IO SLJNSMIM ﬂw \ AN
\ N
~N
' \

NI ELTC g



SIUBWYIRNY YUM ET-EZION 41S - uawiyaeny
IR : "661# Jeld L961 - g JUSWUoRRY S

’
F A ety

SUBBRUCH MDY 300D .8X.9 HdG $21001pul | .

x0g pooM $2i031pU) {MTINIINE WM Y e WS

W o Ave xzar - 0
3 & Y i

T T y NoTi1v DR P T TATIRNTITLY
o - , NOISINGENS VHSYTY ‘Y084 N Rl ikt — L r————e
. X il

T TOPLTINY G20 TOELPE I GLITRAON

1 B
VLIS €xr AT D 101 20 14vS TINSITIVeS i
HOSIATENS VASYTP FI0U BIOS Ut pOIRSIY 40 241 19815 LOF s Spiped s R g o]
« NORMFN 331 YUY 404405 SINY 195 1VURUDY S5OIG TOY §31031pV] s —
nimens A pamay oy, £ passally

Wt 9o LTI FYW Pery puw ubedseg

e

|*.

4

l .
¥

hnunhnwu Mn-d\a%\nuua , jsawauo $S0)G NI8 $9s031p01 . 2 ATIRE Seynazg SaY I semrrpdes
. IS M Ly »
SaUnCSSY TNUnLYY 4D DiIMIIT30 m«.. an3837 w\stnu..\*,. —RY T T Ll T
— { T N T
P b THSULY 44 METIROD
HET
=8 0

02

Fvgowg XJONT IIIHT

NUITIAIIROE YISVRY UPUN T24

wrsr aee se’

¥ 13308

3¢e.

sariv gy
£

D

Y, Gee el

¥ 2 s
o

s Wooriery IS CLIOPVANIE [000[DV SYP PHS O[] §8} BYF JB DOITEIITE 2yi us Buprq

e AN S SRy s o LI00s83 BRI BYS WIPR BIOUIPS TEIWIIA 328 SRVF 101 WS €8 9T 5O SI80IPI 1Y

S 3 et TOTITT ’ NO91AREEI L3AINT 13] B} wARGE PB WKW JO WUl Q8WIN0304B 91 Buivio]p:
T FIan3E 4l win)JavNIND BI[I0ADS PUD 100i0H 331 BUS[d WMV'N.JS W9il 4] }O ¥4

73NNV HI , .

TTeerr adpnty woisiAREE
- e YIEFTY
e HouEe 208
M
H
734 H
. <
CE )
upgey < 37 ab%n LN L)
v i (R LALEIEL )
(] Y VB VX TN ierT : A
E ¥ ‘Q0pmmouy LW Jo 158G Y301 1984400
. B10 $[1019p SIS0 PUD [ONOISLIWEN JO IDYE PUD ‘B DIC] B2 13128
Vlﬂ.|||ﬁ A[joRI0 0 Blay UROYS BISBWNVOW BYL FUD WOIRIAINANS (201 1p KW
Fj. (FTEor Wi w”m JEPUN 20 St £y apout KOAINS D §1vIL8Id 8 | DI SHY) 1OYI PUD ODYEDIY
N m OUIMIAINS pus) 23D OF pIIIAIBR LD } iDYE Ajt1ied Kqausy |
© Q..wtuz W u.m. » FLYOINILUIS SMOAINUNS
3 g P . : um 7 N
RE yaee 36 pupm, 2ag  doaing s escan yotisemt Yot e
1880 18 19108 N 34 MITI B §
o 228 10008 -
FETR T 00 R 2y 2801 ssong
Iy 12 208’y 210041
o 0102 ryoom
ey 1921 £420/8
wr 1692 Kl
By 20 19308

SYIYY SO ALYNNNS

wzm] 20006en] saaes] Lcogesr koxoR] axassl ss
wossd 200utsul s6'sas| sowrt] iwers|asvet] im
Lovore msverny avate| oussn srearen] o6
R N R O R P R
10l 221,08 av'eu|ocaces |.co y s
ALXIY LILLINIE LU W6 2000024 [ 68 204|1F0RD | 4}

o8 carlusoar | o

09te] 3oosenn] aures| Souser ca veslarors | it
AVOIR 3 aCHT N SES01 | 200,08 00 002 aC0RE | w1
HUOOHIRELTACH 21901 [00L0010 68 20140008 | P1
o e lorsarioresr | 5t
sen terkirassss 6200 niarors eawschoran |
AP EE Werernn. de'snd otsesi| Sy aatisren | ot
REPURTICH0N A8T08 50,000828 01 owEr | Ot

0s T o usipsatakoae sxalrrsst
AL RO O20IN 2828 Llorsmp
881 [ReSERN. 82 0E Laetar {0802 LASIENE

PR O U N TL Y QP N

a

’

]

BoCri6srI08]

P T LXURY R L PYDTNE ROR ) ~ 1
>

N

¥

4

L858 ha!.‘:htw AL44 [P S048 |58 221 829 48]
28081 | 2assrenis awsa [ orstit .
SR | SIS 4908 M2y

ALORL | RYTAIANS 0608 |0uAtes [$4081 KDLV

lgs+004]

QUOUI PORTIONI LRIV ¥ 24y _taRvs__ ariny

Vivg 3AunI

JId . v

Mragsar

wsog




] £ e 1 peees L R N ] e vew s ws es wew

CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA
PLATTING RESOLUTION NO. 366

WHEREAS, Jimmie C. Rosenbruch
Applicant(s)

has applied to the City and Borough of Juneau Planning Commission in
proper form for g waivsr 0f plattine requirements of the subdivision of

the following described real propertys . 7 zgw
PLAT MO 7%=

TRACT A: Begin; N.E. Cor. Lot 3, Blk. 1, Tee Harbor Alaska Subdivision;
thence s 090 33° 30" E, 112.20'; to P.0.B., Cor. 1, Tract A; thence
S 09% 33' 30" E, 112.30" Cor. 2; thence N 89° 51' W, 170.87' to Cor. 3;

thence N 04° 49' W, 75.88' to M.C. 1; thence N 230 51° ¥, 38.43' to Cor. 4;

ghe?ce S 890 51' E, 174.13' to Cor. 1; P.0.B., containing 0.43 acres more
r less.

TRACT B: Begin:; N.E. Cor. Lot 3, Blk. 1, Tee Harbor Alaska Subdivision;
Cor. 1 Tr?ct B; thence 112.29', ."i 090 33: 30" E to Cor. 2; thence N 898,51‘
W,"l74.13 t(? Cor. 3; thence N 239 57' W 121.15* to Cor. 4; thence S 890
51' E 204.47' to Cor. 1; P.0.B., containing 0.48 acres more or less.

S09433%0°€
according to the attached plat, sketch or diagram.

WHEREAS, the Commission finds that the proposed conveyance: (a) is not
being made for the purpose of or in connection with a present or projected
subdivision development; (b) is an isclated transaction which does not
fall within the general intent of Title 40, Chaper 153, Alaska Statutes;
and (¢} does not involve or require any dedication of a street, alley
thoroughfare, park or other public area.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY AND BOROQUGH PLANNING COMMISSION AS
THE PLATTING AUTHORITY FOR THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

The said application for a statutory waiver of plat and recording

requirements to a proposed conveyance of the above-described property
is hereby granted,

pated March 25, 1974

CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA
PLANNING COMMISSION

e Nl By: /\_é(/; =/ AR

Loasr Py o V{eE-Chnd yman

J‘JNC‘L«»X’»“’

D“;i Pyl . "';-
i Rt )M
\‘{\;B-Ul € \ED B\{.- e
AGERESS e

Attachment C - 1974 Plat Waiver #74-28W.
Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments
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"BUILDING PERMIT < ~ City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska

" Ownier's Name ﬂ 3&*? l7{ﬁ \powﬂ? oA BUILDING PERMIT NO. [ 0 ?0 4" :
6/ 0&7‘.&1 Ro/ @?%2%7 vawation & b, Al 625
Addre Phone/ £ FEES AMOUNT
("_'__——7 M - w\...
- .." Contractor's Name Structure 15 &)5 &%
Plan Check # 32— .
- Address/License ... Phona Sewer N
. Water \
LOCATION OF PROJECT Street N\
t " Rural T Sidewalk 3
Juneau ( Douglas ( ) ura Other Charges e
ﬁl._ BLOCK suamwsm;lr /7/“‘" 4 or Total 4247
Jos Ka Subdisisiomn  RECEHPT NUMBER ZYns
f PLANS SUBMITTED

or

{date)

U. 5. SURVEY J_Z 7 . And Tract/Lot e _ APPROVALS: Ok 9 ﬁ 8177

ZONING ADMINISTRATOR

FIRE MARSHAL -

Qccupancy Group . weeveme FIFB ZONO e SANITARIAN : -

on T Bullding Z PUBLIC WORKS £~ .
Construction Type one BUILDING OFFICIAL \=-

A2, -
R0 GOCUR.
. l% 1977

REMARKS: O The _alicie /kmu_ trm(’u No omueh Daneo eould de1ned 9
haldizaloiom Lzl 4,010 Vaue ale doaae 7ol amim. elianomes .

b

PROTECTIVE INSPECTIONS PUBLIC WORKS SCALE 14" - Ft. !,:(
Building Street (ne—M: ;;%f&.A’%L e e e e e e
Plumbing Street Cut v e e e e
Electrical . 5}%" o »-/~o]l€7‘ Tl e e e e e e
Heating Sewer Lor w_.m5 e e e e e e e
Al Conditioning Water /oi"//)a'fa/* o4 Lr%fe““" O
CLASS OF WORK: New_2Se Addition____R: Repalr—.—._. Alteration .. e e S
Residential : Y,
Mobile Home : s s
Commercial  : e e e e e e
Industrial : ) S
Y
BUILDING TYPE AND USE HEAT , PLUMBING BUILT-IN'S
Singlgdwellin jDouble_f_ Stol 209 Space Heaterdi | Bltst]2nd |y i siove & Oven N/ s
Other.......__"# Stories Floor Furnace. # Tubs / e
Basement/Y_ © Fram@"’o Hot Air Forced # Tollets / Oven BUlltelR o
Concrete. Block Radiant ‘;: BK::""" e ; Range Bullt-In i
chen Sin
Log. Other. Hotr L\I:Iater.._;)___._e Zoned._..._... # Shower Stalls C. T. Range ,__._é_.—f N
FRAME . e # Exhaust Fans / Hood & Fan _ -
Kmd"lé‘f‘a/é s TfeS S Laundry Trays hees ;é....____
Walls X os FIREPLACES Hot Water Tanks 7 SAWASHET e
Floor h Sp— o< | Basement " Type |.# Gallons 50 Disposal
ROOF oo X o | 1st Floo lﬁ‘iz_____it T L1
' O L S Z WA=
14 2t & drood Tfores
DEMOLITION  INFORMATION: HQUSING DATA:
DATE DEMOLISHED: No. of Living Units
- No. of Bedrooms
Total Number
ALL WORK MUST BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO CONCEALMENT.
THIS DEPARTMENT MUST HAVE 24 HOURS NOTICE PRIOR TO ALL INSPECTIONS.
1 HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT | HAVE READ THIS APPLICATION
D STATE THE ABOVE IS CORRECT AND AGREE TO COMPLY WIiTH
AL APPLICABLE-STATTE LAWS AND CODES AND ORDINANCES OF
E CITY BOROUGH OF JUNEAU,
SIGNATURE: / Fahtoon DRAWINGS FILED UNP_ER THE NAME
(Ownar/A%Icanl)

MR./MRS./MS, _—zucttcas P

Attachment D -1977 Building permit BLD-0010904.
Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments
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TEE HARBOR 'ALASKA SUBDIVISION

within  T. 39 &40S., R.64E, c.{c.m. Gkl W

\ -

channel

Favorite

el

100 200 300 <400 300
SCALE [N FEET

/77 . ( SeeVlclnH’y MOP “Au )
" pttachment D -1977 Buiding permit BLD-0010904.
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STATE OF ALASIHA

DEPT. OF BEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES

DIVIS/U}{ OF PUBLIC HEALTYH, SOUTHEAST REGIONAL OFFIcE

Dan § Gita Dawson
361 Distin #201

Juneau, Alaska 99801

4

Dear Mr, § Mrs. Dawson

ff‘jy‘gﬁfLot 4 Block 1 Tee Harbor
C L RUNS. Survey #377

Jit §. EASNONY, £ J/f’%‘ﬂk’

‘ 210 FERRY WAP"—-J-'.'IA'FJI} 5330%

August 30, 1977

ﬂnproval af Bu11a3nq Perm1?¢i

- .-

Before this office can issue approva] for occ.upancy of the ‘?UbJ@C't

structure several requirements must be met.
you of those “items for which your appl watwn
and - sewage dxsposa] is def1c1ent ,

. Construction plans: approved.

This Tetter is to remind
rorx on~jot water supply

Comments—.

X __Satisfactory inspection of e
sewage d1Sposa7 system :

T

X ___Satisfactory mspectmn of
water supply system

_ Hell deve]opment report . 4
T received; adequate]y com~ - -
pleted. - e

X Water samp]es taken of .
drm.<mg water; results

sati sfactory o

Feel free to call me at 586-1120 §f ybd" ha\)e ‘any questi‘ons.‘

Brancft R. Stickel

)chly,

ol

\ A : . o Borough Sanitarian

Juneau, AK

210 A Ferry Hay

99801

Attachment D -1977 Bundlng permlt BLD- 0010904

[ ool Pan Polie Do 2322 nene

Attachment G- STF NCC23-13 with_Attachments



STATE €F ALASKA | sveomomer

DEPT. OF BEALTH AND SOCIAN §Eﬂ3\V}ICHBS~

DIVISIDN OF PUBLIC HEALTH, SOUTHEAST REGIONAL OFFICE 210 FERRY WAY—JUNEAD 5330F:

June 2, 1977

Dan & Gita Daw.so'n .
361 Distin #201 . , o N . _
_Juneau, AK 99801 L FR-580- g0l-g0H- 3764

'\?3\25 o N
RE: ~ Approval of Building Permits

Lot 4 Block 1 Tee Harbor ]
: ,U.S. Survey # 377 :

Dear Mr, & Mrs. Dawson: ,
Befare this office can issue final approval of a Building Permit severeﬂ

requirements must be met. Your application for on-lot water supply and
sewage disposal ’lS deficient for the following checked ﬁ:ems-

' Comments

Constructian plans approved.

Satisfactory inspection of
sewage disposal system

. Satisfactory inépectwn of
water supply system :

___ lWell devel opment report
T received;. adequatew com-~ e LTl
pleted. TSN . s

E Zg Wa ter samb]es taken of ¢ ‘~ ' é SR
drinking water; results S
sahsfactory oo ' MWIO[OS! C‘Z/ D7 n—f /&@" V)EC
. o I - Cﬁfﬁf‘ W@(AF? Oﬁ(/owrna,v[’IO"

Fee] free to call me at 586-1120 if you have any qﬂestwns-

e %ﬁf xﬂ
‘ Brandt R. Stickel
. o ’ -~ Borough Sanitarian
o . . - 210 A Ferry Way
) : ‘ Juneau, AK 99801

o - cer Rao Gu1 ur, Buﬂdmg Official . | o :
‘--:—"."":“""*""::'.- e Attaehment@—1912~5w1dmg-permltm~omogo4-—w~ s e v e 6 1 e e

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments



PLEASE DO NOT FILL IN THE SHADED AREAS

e | @M»«‘B‘&QUQ@ o JUMEAU, ALADKA [~V
]

PERMIT BUILDING ¢ GRADING [T WATER (1 SEWER (I DATE RECEIVED: olsl 2
HETL
FOR: OTHER 7 Ziz| z
s n g 18| 0o
Please quote the file number in all future correspondence. f - ﬁg gl
FILE NUMBER . v f /S il
- p
E2-580 002 -~ 00%= 370 i
LEGAL LOT NO. BLOCK TRACT/SUBDIVISION s, URVEY
DESCRIFTION 74‘ E ! ‘ 1 ‘
JOB ADDRESS v Assnswm G 6/5
[ FS55 Glnciw Y ua ‘
OWNER PLEASE. PRINT OR TYPE! MAIL ADDRESS ziP [CONTACT PHONE| HOME PHONE
i s At 8ow 2195 33503
CONTRACTOR MAIL ADDRESS aid PHONE LICENSE NO.
A ST 12 y222]
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEEE:D )LT/V\ DRESS zP P;)og.% ‘4,97 ) JLICENSE NO,
USE OF R
BUILDING L P 450 e~
CLASS OF aoNew ¢ © REMOVE £ MOVE 7 DEMOLITION
WORK R ADDITION 0 ALTERATION 01 REPAIR 0} OTHER,
TYPE OF WERESIDENTIAL £ COMMERCIAL
BUILDING MOBILE HOME 0 INDUSTRIAL. {1 OTHER
1S THE PROPOSED WORK TO BE DONE ON LAND WHICH HAS BEEN PREVIOUSLY FILLED OR IS PROPOSED TO 8E AILLED? YES O NO lx
APPLICANTS
REMARKS:
REHABILITATION WORK IS THERE A SEPARATE APPLICATION FOR REAL PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION LOCATED IN A FLOOD PLAIN AREA
YESL]  NO R YESO  NOgSy YES O NoO

NQOTE: irthe work is on a landfill, in water, wetlands, or an intertidal area, a corps of engineers or other permits may be required.
. THIS PERMIT BECOMES NULL AND NOID IF WORK. OR CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED IS NOT COMNGNCeD WITHIN 120 Davs, OR I WORK OR CONSTRUCTION IS SUSPENDED OR
K ABANDCINED FOR A PERIOD OF 120 DAYS AT ANY TIME AETER WORK IS COMMENCED.

| HEREBY CERTIEY THAT | HAUE EXAMINED THIS APPLICATION AND KNOW THE SAME TO BE TRUE AND COREECT AND THAT IHE WORK WILL COMPLY WITH ALL PRONISIONS OF
LAWS AYD ORDINANCES GONERNING THIS TYPE OF WORK WHETHER SPECIFIED HERENN OR NOT.

JHE GRANTING OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT AUTHORIZE THE WIQLATION OF THE PROUSIONS OF ANY FEDERAL, STATE Ol? LOCAL LAW RECULATING CONSTRUCTION NOR THE
“\IOLATION OF THE TERMS OF ANY DEED, O CONENANT. OR ANY 2ONING O OTHER REGULATIGS,

SIGNATURE OF OWNER. CONTRACTOR OR AUTHORIZED AGENT _ g i {‘_,,,z&__ =z g ﬁuyv""v DATE g/g(?g

NEW R3 at - - B T\'FE‘OF WNSTRUCMN . HO \S‘I’ORIE l = NO. DF LIVING UNﬂ7 1

MAMNFINISHER RSt - [ oF SEweR ONTS .~ | 10T OF BEDROOME -] FGUSING DATA CODE ~
R-3 FINISH AND S R ? o BN 44F <3
NN STH, MODIFICATIONS . _

ACTUAL VALUE FOR
e B
ACTUALPERMIT.FEE . v 7. -
AGTUAL PLAN REVIEW FEE

Pl.ANs RE REVIEWED
DATE UNITS RATE
——— 1

| 'OTHER APPROVALS | REG. "[ APPRO
ZOMING Sy 4

» Pf]pg%

_{pusLic won)@

1K1 smm\gnm

SEWER FEE
WATER FEE L
INVESTIGATION FEE ot s )

OTHER CHARGES I 1L
TOTAL FEE IN DOLLARS ”
OCCUPANCY R3 "

[TVOLOVME TR -

DATE

¥ &/Ze-x%

: (LT R A %
BUILDING OFF!CIAL REMARKS.

This permit must be kept at the. work site with the: apptoved plans. A separate Inspection Record Card will be issued with
the permit. The Inspection Record Card must-be:ppsted. on the front.of the premises.

PLAN CHECK FEE VALID}ON s : RECEIPT‘ NO. TOTAL PERM]T“ FEE VALIDATION RECEIPT NOC.
See reverse sxde for specual attentlon oo

Attachment E - 1983 Building permit BLD-0015956.
Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments
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£O7T A
URVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE 4
HIRCBY CERTIFY THAT 1 AM PROPERLY LICENSED AND REGISTERED TO
MACTICE LAND SURVEYING IN THE STATE OF ALASKA, THAT THIS 1S A
1L AHD CORRECT DRAMING, THAT ALL HALKS, ROADS, FASTIEHIS AND
PUROVENERTS ON THE LAND ARL AS SHOWM ARD THAT THUBE £RD 10 FlL-

HO-CHUENTS OR QVERLAPS, EXCEPT AS SHDLEL, TO THE BEST OF hy
LOWLEDGE. .

e P-/L T
J

-
[:%—f_éf;ﬂ A T ORIGEANLLLC 2.7
. SseTs L INTLQVEATEN 7 QNS
S - ALASKA R:rzc:m-ca;_ _ D77 4, ELOCH f)
SEmvices IEE AALALEDS S/ ASD

Z',"._ No. 4016-S
?"f/‘)“u. .-',.“? £° LAND SURVEYT ks
% ﬁi '-......o"'g'{‘v)_,‘.‘:
W Essigha o
\\\\\\'."

P
HIx oD rS e i e T o PR b
) fnu s ~/l - 7 p - ”. Lot €7, IS LS P Yy o

rocten R TN T I S L L N
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Permit No,
City, & Berough of Juneau Bullnl"a PEn“" DMO20160016
f{ Alaska's Capital City
N .~

* NOTE: "Building Permil" is a generic term which includes Building Safety Inspection, Grading Permits, and permits for Electrical, Plumbing and Mechanical work,

Your special attention is called to the following:

This permit is granted on the express conditions that the construction shall, in alf respects, conform to the ordinances of the City and Borough of Juneau. it may be
violation of any of sald ordinances.

ed at any time upcn

The granting of this permit does not authorize the violation of any federal, state or local faw regulating construction for the violation of the terms of any deed or covenent or any zoning or other
regulation.

If plan review was required, this permit must be attached to the approved drawings. The permit, pians and recond of inspections must be available on site at all times while the construction is
in progress and before final inspection.

The yellow posting notice must be prominently displayed to show a permit has been issued and to assist the inspectors in location of the project. This permit becomes null and void if work or
construction authorized is not commenced within one year or if work or canstruction Is suspended or abandoned for a pericd of one year at any time after work has commenced,

Note: City Ordinances REQUIRE a Final |

pection be approved for every Building Permit,

inspections
Inspections can be arranged by telephoning 586-1703 or by written or faxed notification,
The Online Building Inspection Request Form is at: www.juneau.org/permitsfinspect_request.php.
Work shall not proceed until the inspector has approved the various stages of construction. An approved Final Inspection is required.
Call before 7:00 AM for same day inspections.
Please provide the following information: 1 Permit Number, 2 Address, 3 Type of Inspection, 4 Date and Time and 5 Contact Name and Phone Number,

e e e e e e I R R R R R RIS
BEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEE U e e T
Job Address: 19555 GLACIER HWY Issued Date : 05/25/2016

Permit Number: DMO020160016 Parcel No: 883701000190
Project Description: Demo of residence

Parcel information : TEE HARBOR ALASKABL 1 LT 4

Setbacks: Zone: :
Front: 25.00 Ft. Side 1: 15.00 Ft.
Rear: 25.00 Ft. Side 2: 15.00 Ft.
Street Side: 17.00 Ft.
Comments:
Owner : TERRY R DOYLE Applicant : JAKE CARTE
BEVERLY A DOYLE 8493 FOREST LN
2667 MEXEYE LOOP JUNEAU AK 99801
COOS BAY OR 97420-8712
Fee Type Date Receipt Ag‘:i‘ém Valuation for Permit Fee Calculations:
Total Fees Paid: SF. Type Bate Amoun
Total Valuation:
Project Conditions and Holds:

Demo - Building prior to 1982 - Advisory: If your building was built prior to 1982 an asbestos survey may be required prior to disposal of demolition
materials at the landfill.

Inspections Reguired: Call for inspection before covering or concealing any of the work described below. Inspections may be combined,
B-Demo Electric Safed Off B-Demo Sewer/Water Capped B-Demoilition Final

Attachment G - 2016 Demo permit DM0O2016-0016.

JUNEAU PERMIT CENTER - 230 S. Franklin Street - 4th Floor, Marine View Center - Mail: 155 S. Seward Street, Juneau;, AK 99801
Phone: 586-0770 - FAX: 586-3365 - Inspection Requests: 586-1703 - Email: permits@cl.juneau.ak.us
Web Site: www.Juneau.org/permits

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments




Staff

Review Sheet

Planner

Per [ FIRE ZONE ENG WAT SEW ARCH STRUC PLUM MECH ELEC ACCESS SPECANSP | 5/25/2016
a———— -
Case No: DMO20160016
Site Address: 19555 GLACIER HWY Parcel No: 8B3701000190
Desc: Demo of residence
Residential REP New Dwelling Units: 0
FCC Code: 434 Existing Dwelling Units: __ 2
Type of Construction: __VB Occupancy Class:
Sprinkler Substitute for Type A Construction: YES NO
Sprinkler System: FULL PARTIAL NONE Required: YES NO
Alarm System: FULL PARTIAL NONE Required: YES NO -
Code Edition: - Code Review by: e, Date: 5/ 2574
Valuation for Permit Fee Calculations:
S.F. Type Rate Amount
Total Valuation:
LAND USE ENGINEERING/PUB WOR PLAN REVIEW APPROVALS PERMIT ISSUANCE FEES
ZONE/UNITS D172 Dweling Units: Inials  Date| __Grading Plan Review Fee §
WETLAND CITY WATER: o FNE __Adjusted Plan Review Fee $
FLOOD ELEV. Permit #: — Zoning bt e | P8t Viiick 89 $
FIRM ZONE Use: __ Engineering _ | __ EarlyStartFee S
FIRM MAP A nent __ Water PN — __ Building Perm'n‘Fee S
LOT SizE —33.841SF Service Size: __ Sewer | __WaterAssessmentFee §
Line Size: __ Architectural  __ | _ SewerAssessmentFee §
SETBACKS Meter Size: — Structural —_— | __SewerInspection Fee $

Front 25 CITY SEWER: — Plumbing — e | __Grading Permit Fee S

Rear 25 Permit #: __Mechanical - ___ __ | _ Driveway Permit Fee $

awe 01 v __ Electrical apa 2 TS Ay )

Ofbvey Assessment: — Access e e ] e NS $,
PARKING Fixture Units: _.SpclinspForm ____ ___ Total lssuance Fees $
ANADROMOUS G A
EAGLES NEST APPROVED FOR ISSUANCE PERMIT ISSUANCE PAYMENT.
Coverage ¢ Date Receipt Check Amount

TR «C:-.—/‘C_ .
o LAND USE PERMITS LV‘ ‘Z $
—TPemesTeReEs e Si
VEGETATION . e S/e 23/7‘ ¥ 4 ’
HAZARD ADR Case #: Date $
Parcel Tags:

CONDITIONS AND HOLDS ON PERMIT: (Continued on back of sheet)

1252

Dewnc

,o 7~ Va2

Attachment G - 2016 Demo permit DMO2016-0016.

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments




City, & Borough of Juneau Application Date: May 25, 2016
i\( Alaska's Capital City
N e ]

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

NOTE: THIS IS NOT A BUILDING PERMIT

* NOTE: "Building Permit” is a generic term which includes Building Safety Inspections, Grading Permits, and permits for Electrical, Plumbing and Mechanical work.

Case No: DM020160016

Case Description: Demo of residence

Site Address: 19555 GLACIER HWY Check No. of Existing Dwelling Units:[ o]
Parcel No: 883701000190 No. of New Dwelling Units:]
Legal Description: TEE HARBOR ALASKA BL 1 LT 4 No. of Removed Dwelling Units: 1]

Applicant : JAKE CARTE
' 8493 FOREST LN
JUNEAU AK 99801

Owner: TERRY R DOYLE Contractor: JAKE CARTE
BEVERLY A DOYLE

2667 MEXEYE LOOP 8483 FOREST LN
COOS BAY OR 97420-8712 JUNEAU AK 99801

PH: FAX

Valuation for Permit Fee Calculations:
S.F. Type Rate Amount

Total Valuation:

Associated Cases:
None.

Parcel Tags:

Notes and Conditions:

Applicant's Signature Date

Staff Acceptance
(Owner, Contractor or Authorized Agent)

I-hereby certify that |-have read and examined this application and know the same to be true and correct. | further certify that all provisions of laws and ordinances goveming this
type of work will be complied with whether specified herein or not. | understand that the granting of a permit does not presume to give authority to violate or cancel the provisions
of any other federal, state or local law regulating construction or the peﬁo&ing ﬁ:onstruction.

ttachment G - emo permit DMO2016-0016.
JUNEAU PERMIT CENTER - 230 S. Franklin Street - 4th Floor, Marine View Center - Mail; 155 S. Seward Street, Juneau, AK 99801

Phone: 586-0770 - FAX: 586-3365 - Inspection Requests: 586-1703 - Email; permits@ci,juneau.ak.us
Web Page: HTTP://MWWW.JUNEAU.ORG/PERMITS

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments
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CITY AND BOROUGH OF

JUNEAU

ALASKA'S CAPITAL CITY {907} 586-0715
CDD Acdmingjuneau.org

www juneau.org/CDD

155 S. Sewcrd Street » Juneau. AK 99801

Lot line adjustment for two nonconforming lots

Case Number: PAC20180066
Applicant: Andy Graves

Property Owner: Terry and Beverly Doyle
Property Address: 19555 Glacier Highway
Parcel Code Number: 8B3701000180 and 90
Site Size: 20,908 and 33,541
Zoning: D1

Existing Land Use: Both lots vacant

Conference Date: 9/12/2018

List of attendees

Note: Copies of the Pre-Application Conference Report will be emailed, instead of mailed, to
participants who have provided their email address below.

Andy Graves Applicant andybluesky@live.com
Laura Boyce Planner, CBJ Laura.boyce@juneau.org
Tim Felstead Planner, CBJ Tim.felstead@juneau.org

Revised 01/29/18

Attachment | - 2018 Pre-application report PAC2018-0066
Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments




Pre-Application Conference Final Report

Conference Summary

Questions/issues/agreements identified at the conference that were not already identified in the
attached reports.

The following is a list of issues, comments and proposed actions, and requested technical submittal
items that were discussed at the pre-application conference.

Applicant wishes to adjust the lot lines of two lots on Glacier Highway on Tee Harbor. The applicant
wishes to adjust the lot lines to reflect existing topography and buildable area.

Planning Division:
1. Zoning —Zoned D1.

Standard lot
Minimum lot size (square feet) 36,000
Minimum lot depth (feet) 150
Minimum lot width (feet) 150

Both lots are nonconforming in area. Nonconforming lot sizes cannot be made smaller so any lot line
adjustment would have to ensure that existing lot sizes are maintained. Lot 3B is nonconforming for
width and this cannot be made worse. The width of the Lot 4 cannot be less than 150’ in width.

Lot width is measured parallel with the front lot line but at the 25ft front yard setback.

Lot depth is the average lot depth — the two side lot lines would be added together and divided by two.
Where there are multiple side lot lines making up the ‘side ‘ of a lot the distance used for the side lot line
measurement will be determined by running a straight line from the front lot line to the rear lot line. Lot
depth is currently conforming; minimum lot depth of 150ft should be achieved.

2. Setbacks — Setbacks for D1 zoning district are
Front (Glacier Hwy) - 25 feet
Rear (opposite and most distant from front) — 25 feet or 0 feet if along the tidewater creek
Side — 15 feet if lot width brought into conformity of 150’ or greater

3. Height — Height limit is 35ft for permissible uses or 25ft for accessory uses. The building

&

Access — Existing shared driveway runs from Lot 4 to 3B of a driveway in ROW on Glacier Hwy/Cohen
Way. This existing situation will be allowed to continue.

Parking — Single family dwellings require two parking spaces.

Lot Coverage — Maximum lot coverage for buildings is 10% of lot area.

5
6
7. Vegetative Coverage —Minimum of 20% of the lot shall be covered in live vegetation at all times.
8. Lighting — NA

9. Noise ~NA

10. Flood — Lot is not in a mapped flood hazard area.

11. Hazard/Mass Wasting/Avalanche/Hillside Endorsement — NA

Page20f4  Attachment | - 2018 Pre-application report PAC2018-0066
Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments



Pre-Application Conference Final Report

12. Wetlands — Do not appear to be wetlands on the lot.
13. Habitat — There are Federal requirements for eagle nests — please check with US Fish and Wildlife.

North Tee Creek is an anadromous stream and has a 50ft No Development buffer which includes a 25ft
No Disturbance buffer per CBJ Land Use Code. It does not appear to impact the subject lots but the
buffer should be checked in the field by Community Development staff when building permits are
applied for.

14. Plat or Covenant Restrictions — Easement exists along front property line according to Tee Harbor plat. It
is assumed this is for slope maintenance.

Building Division:
15. Building — NA
16. Outstanding Permits - NA
General Engineering/Public Works:
17. Engineering — NA

18. Drainage — Any natural drainage crossing the lots from Glacier Highway or existing drainage structures
should be eased on any new plat.

19. Utilities —

a. Water - CBJ water has existing water service stub outs. Submit a plan for the propose installation
of water lines. A ROW permit will be required to run the two water services within the platted
right-of-way (driveway access). Once the water lines cross into Lots 4 and 5 a work will need to
be performed under a utility permit. A Water Service Agreement will need to drafted and signed
by the property owners depicting where the water lines transfer from CBJ ownership to private
ownership and responsibility.

b. Onsite wastewater — This is regulated by Alaska Department of Environmental
Conservation (ADEC). The approval for a shared on-site system will be determined by
ADEC. You will need to include easements for any shared utilities on the plat.

Fire Marshal:
20. Fire Items/Access — No issues per Assistant Fire Marshal Pearson
List of required applications

Based upon the information submitted for pre-application review, the following list of applications must
be submitted in order for the project to receive a thorough and speedy review.

1. Subdivision application including 4 copies of 24 x 36” plats and site plan showing driveways, lot lines,
easements, proposed building locations and drainfields, and proposed drainage.

2. Development permit application
Additional submittal requirements:

Submittal of additional information, given the specifics of the development proposal and site, are listed
below. These items will be required in order for the application to be determined Counter Complete.

1. Acopy of this pre-application conference report.

2. May need approval from DEC that proposed shared on-site waste water will be permitted.

Page 30f4  Attachment | - 2018 Pre-application report PAC2018-0066
Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments



Pre-Application Conference Final Report

Fee estimates
The preliminary plan review fees listed below can be found in the CBJ code section 49.85.

Based upon the project plan submitted for pre-application review, staff has attempted to provide an
accurate estimate for the permits and permit fees which will be triggered by your proposal.

1. $110 plus $25 for each lot impacted - $160.

2. ROW Permit -

a. $10-Permit Fee

b. Inspection Fee - $60/inspection trip or hour, number of inspections will be determined from plan
for water line installation

c. Refundable bond — equal to the cost of installation of the water lines within the ROW. Must be
paid in cash, check, or surety. Amount will be determined from submitted water line plan.

3. Water Utility Permit —

a. $750- water assessment for single family dwelling. For more than one dwelling unit cost is based
on line size and it assessed at $750 for every half inch diameter of pipe. includes the cost of
permit, meter, inspection, and MIU installation.

b. A utility permit will be required for each line prior to be installed within the private property.

For informational handouts with submittal requirements for development applications, please visit our
website at www.juneau.org/cdd.

Submit your completed application
You must submit your application(s) in person with payment to:

City/Borough of Juneau

Permit Center

230 S. Franklin Street,

Fourth Floor Marine View Center
Juneau, AK 99801

Phone:  (907) 586-0715
Fax: (907) 586-4529
Web: www.juneau.org/cdd

Pagedof 4 Attachment | - 2018 Pre-application report PAC2018-0066
Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments



SJUAWYIBNY YUM €T-€ZDDN 41S -D uswydeny
'0G-810C# 1eld 8102 - I Juswyoeny

'SV A8 Q3NI43Q SY NOIsaigans

1300719 € L0 (€¥) 6 L¥1d NWINAC
‘NOISINIQENS YHISYIY HO8dvH 33) (Z¥)
HE=B00% LVid AVANM: ‘(V20)e—£60~N1

VW AYM=d0~LHOIN 3dPLCG

¥ 3LNLLSNOT LON SI0Q AZNNNS SHL 2 gor# 1NawANON
QGl e e -
. MIQINOHS 410G e o sisvé i 1
Q0034 10 N~ gad &
SNOWDIMLSIY ANV SLINIAISY3 OL LO3P8ns ‘9 Q- HNI 0 1 5t =
N 052
'SISIHLNIUY NI NMOHS Q¥) 7e0 N X v N H A uxanﬂ 60S)
3UV SNOISNIWIQ IGHOOZY 'QILVINOIVO M. L9L6IN N — (cn BOEEE
/ ) N .
¥O QIUNSVIN WOMJ LNTMILIC IWIHA 'S . e S-059¢ NYIE QINEVA d¥D
MEZT—PL :Vd AVINAD "HIAIVM AN 052605 e OUSVd MOTHA HLM dved of
L¥ld NOISNIQBNS VSYTY §08MYH 331 8 cong 380

e

7 N
T 403 9201 8102 I00)| 0% =1
0N 199ES [{ :ON FmA || :ON IDHromd FIVE *FIVOS
f £69€~004~408  TOBBE VISVIV NvaNAf T et e
(VATIN08 VIDYIRROD 086G & PE) susj 810Z 4380100 QALVQ
LNINEOVNVH NOLLONYLSNOD-DNIXIAUNS GNVI-ONIYHINIONT TIALD v -
R eEg LO3UNED R4V STVLIO ¥IHLO ONV SNOISNIWIG T1V
TA0d =02 = 1VIIL ONV ‘Q38IMOS3T SV LSIXI ATIVILOV NOJUIH NMOHS SININANOA LVHL
98 oav S| 1€ -Q1 ‘NOISINE3dNS NOUOIYIG AW ¥3ONR ¥0 3N A8 3AYW A3ANNS a<z ﬂﬂwmwmamm
: = ey 1V1d SHHL LVHL OGNV YXSYTV 40 31VIS 3HL NI ONIKIANNS ovad
YASYIV "IVANAT 40 HON0W0E NV ALI) "LOTMLSIG ONIQHODE NVANAM 110 o8y OL Q3SNICI MOAIAMAS ANV QINALSIOTY ¥V WY | LVHL AJULNIO AQ3NIH |
NOISIAIQHAS VASVIV JOEYVH 331 TROMNN~ J0XFANNS ANVI (AdALSIDad 40 ALVOIAILIdD
T 30074 # M.m_ nm
7
¥ ® ¢ SILO1T 1344 Nt 4IVOS
A0S 30 quosan o S-810, e ————
e c seif LNINANON ov o or
— YITINOHS 449100

e

N
;

(18) WOY4 Q3AIY3IA NOILYWNOINI QN¥OOZN v 1 A B N e B | Zz
' W (I [ a3
‘1333 AJAYNS v /ot Ns N [N} w._w <M HOQ
'S’ NI Q3YNSYAN 38V SIONVLSIA TV € . 29
2 ©
WILLIE WO NOITIA 3 =2
H3d SI¥VA 001 SAT 710 40 A1 22 N
IN3ONA §6 3HL 1V ADVYNOIY TYNOLLISCd N o3
INLYI3Y V 3AYH SNOLLISOd 33NUGO G mm. .H_ o_‘H w3
ONV '0006:l G330X3 LON S30Q AJAYMS £3 A
ANYONNOA SIHL 40 3¥NSOTD 40 ¥O¥u3 IHL T Ao
RO
‘8102 ‘01 1SA9AY GALITAN0D AZANNS QT34 L e
H
SALON (1) 150 .,.V
p M.98.6%.92N @ ,H_ O .,H
SANIS JVWESVE 4D :AOMNOS | @ S—£229 KTNII AINUVN
‘SN TIVIS =D dvQ OUSYId 3ONVYHO
dVI XIINIDIA G 107 53 Hiw ¥ve3y of
™
—
3L AIUNG — — — — 3
N 3N AVA-20-1HON — — —— =
:
o AN ALYIONS
o
z A3ANNS SIHL QIUIACOIN
- INTAANOW AMVHIRIA SSVHS @ (24 M.07.20N)
sy'i6t M,62.62.C0N
¢ AIANNS SIHL QIWIA0DIY © S—8Z8Y
0> INIGWRNOW AUV WANINATY x °
z
: (dAL) A3NNNS ° woe
- SIKL 135 LNIWNNOW ANYONOD3S
~ ‘GILON SV SINZWNNCKW GNNO3 N33mida (vZ0)e-<60~Wi
A3ANNS SIHL Q3LON SV ATANNS SIHL o VN AVM-20—LHON JdPL0G ¥3d SY M.L0SE.6N 40 dYD DUSY'd MOTIIA
GRIZA00IN INIJANNOW ANVCNDDIS ON:MVIE QUOOIM 3HL Si AZANNG SIHL 03 ONINVIG 40 SISVE IHL HLIM Y983y ,95%,8/6
ANIDHIET HONIYVAd 40 SISvd TIVIEA INIWNANOW TVIIdAL

J




A 2018-004716-0
;'\ Recording Dist; 101 - Juneau
s 11/5/2018 12:06 PM Pages: 1 of 2
K
A ” mlll””"“l”llll”lml”“"l""”ml” I‘I “"m ’ ’ml””l“""
File for Record at Request of:
First American Title Insurance Company
AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:
Name: Howard and Sonja Graves 2001 Trust
Address: PO BOX 34845
- Juneau, AK 99803
File No.:  0231-3116490 (ev)
STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR, Terﬁ R. Doyle and Beverly A. Doyle, husband and wife, whose mailing

waes Qo7 Mavege Loop (oss Pay, p. 97400

_ for and in consideration of YEN DOLLARS AND OTHER &60D AND VALUABLE
CONSIDERATION, in hand paid, conveys and warrants to Howard and Sonja Graves 2001
Trust, residing at 29555 Glacier Hwy, Juneau, AK 99801, the following described real
estate, situated in the Juneau Recording District, First Judicial District, State of Alaska: -

Lot 4, Block 1, TEE HARBOR ALASKA SUBDIVISION, according to Plat 499, Records of
the Juneau Recording District, First Judicial District, State of Alaska.

AND
That part of Lot 3, Block 1, TEE HARBOR ALASKA SUBDIVISION, according to Plat

499, now described as Tract B as shown on Plat Waiver 74-28W, Records of the
Juneau Recording District, First Judicial District, State of Alaska.

SUBJECT TO reservations, exceptions, easements, covenants, conditions and restrictions of
record, if any.

Dated: NO\JQMW A ,zo_lfg.

Page 1of 2

eRecorded Document Attachment K - 2018 Warrant Deed.
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0231—3116490 (ev) Statutory Wanranty Deed-continued Sebtember 18, 2018

74&%/99;2/';—

TerryR.Doyle 7

Poyrly A oé%&.,

Beverly A. Doy@

STATE OF flaska 0€GOTN )
Courcin o€ CodS )SS.
First- Judieiat-District )

/ oyl
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this & day of eetoben 2018, before me the undersigned

Notary Public, personally appeared Terry R. Doyle and Beverly A, Doyle, known to me and to
me known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument
and he/she/they acknowledged to me that he/she/they signed the same freely and voluntarily for
the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, /W

Notamn and for Alaska
My commission expires __ &~ 8- 22~

OFFICIAL STAMP

ELVINA MAY SANCHES

A& /- NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
Fegi COMMISSION NO. 977670

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 08, 2022

Page 20f 2
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CiTY AND BOROUGH OF

JUNEAU

ALASKA'S CAPITAL CITY (907) 586-0715
CDD_Admin@juneau.org

www juneau.org/CDD

155 8. Seward Street  Juneau, AK 99801

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
NOTICE OF DECISION

Date: December 28, 2018
File No.: MIP2018 0029

Graves Howard & Sonja Trust

P.O. Box 34845

Juneau, AK 99803

Proposal: Lot line adjustment and easement dedication
Property Address: 19555 Glacier Highway

Property Legal Description: Tee Harbor Alaska, Block 1, Lot 3B and 4
Property Parcel Code No.: 8B83701000180; 0190

Proposed Subdivision: Tee Harbor Alaska, Block 1, Lot 3B1 and 4A

The Director of Community Development has APPROVED the preliminary plat for a two (2) lot
subdivision of Tee Harbor Alaska, Block 1, Lot 3B and 4.

This approval is based on the preliminary plat dated December 20, 2018, attached hereto, and with the
following conditions:
1. Prior to approval of the final plat, Certification from the CBJ Treasurer is required that all real
property taxes and special assessments levied against the property for the year of recording
have been paid.

This Notice of Decision does not authorize any construction activity. Prior to starting any development
project, it is the applicant’s responsibility to obtain a building permit for any and all improvements
requiring a permit.

This Notice of Decision constitutes a final decision of the Director of the CBJ Community Development
Department. Appeals must be brought to the CBJ Planning Commission in accordance with CBJ
49.20.110. Appeals must be filed by 4:30 PM on the day twenty days from the date the decision is filed.

Attachment L - 2018 Notice of Decision MIP18-29

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments



Graves Howard & Sonja Trust
File No.: MIP2018 0029
December 28, 2018

Page 2 of 2

Expiration Date:  The permit will expire five (5) years from the effective date, or December 28, 2023
unless substantial construction progress has been made in construction of required
improvements in accordance with the authorized plans, or an application for a final
plat has been accepted.

If you have any questions regarding your project or anticipate any changes to your plans, please call the
Community Development Department at (307) 586-0715.

Project Planner: l W / /; ﬂ b~ —

Amy Liu,’Ptanner Jill Maclean, Director
Community Development Department Community Development Department

cc: Plan Review

NOTE: The Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Is a federal civil rights law that may affect this development project. ADA regulations
have access requirements above and beyond CBj-adopted regulations. Owners and designers are responsible for compliance with
ADA, Contact an ADA - trained architect or other ADA trained personnel with questions about the ADA: Department of Justice (202)
272-5434, or fax (202) 272-5447, NW Disability Business Technical Center (800) 949-4232, or fax (360) 438-3208.

Attachment L - 2018 Notice of Decision MIP18-29

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_ with_Attachments
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STATE OF ALASKA (.
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION
CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION CERTIFICATE
FOR
DOMESTIC WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEMS

A. APPROVAL TO CONSTRUCT

Plans for the construction or modification of the Andy Graves Septic domestic wastewater system, located at Lots 3B1 & 4A,
Block 1 - Tee Harbor Alaska Subd, - Juneau, Alaska, submitted in accordance with 18 AAC 72.200 through 18 AAC 72.235
by Erin Howell, P.E. have been reviewed and are

approved as submitted [ conditionally approved (see attached conditions)
. Engineering Associate I 08/08/2015
/Bya Raﬁmnd Zimmer ™ {Title (Date of Approval)

If applicant fails to construct, alter, install, or modify the system within two years of the date of approval to construct, approval is
void, and plans must be resubmitted for Department review and approval.

B. APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

Change (contract order number or descriptive reference)

(Reviewing Engineen {Title) (Date of Approval)

C. APPROVAL TO OPERATE

The “Interim Approval to Operate” or “Final Approval to Operate” section must be completed and signed by the Department
to continue to use this system beyond 90 days following the construction completion date.

Enterim Approval to Operate:

The construction of the above referenced domestic wastewater disposal system was completed on . The system is
hereby granted an extension of the INTERIM APPROVAL TO OPERATE until date. It is illegal to operate the
domestic wastewater disposal system beyond this date without Final Approval te Operate from the Department.

(Reviewing Enzineer} - {Ftled (Date of Approval}

Final Approval to Operate:

Record drawings and other documents submitted to the Department, or an inspection by the Department, has confirmed that the
domestic wastewater disposal system was consiructed in substantial conformance with the approved plans. The system is hereby

granted FINAL APPROVAL TO OPERATE. L. . .
Digitally signed by Raymond Zimmer

Raym on d ZI mmer Date: 2022.08.01 08:59:42 -08'00'

(Reviewing Engineer) {Title) {Date of Approval)

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments
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CITY AND BORQUGH OF Treasury Division

A 155 §. Seward Street
J U N E U Juneau, AK 99801
’l (907) 586-0377 Phone

(907) 586-5367 Fax

CERTIFICATION OF TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS PAID

I, the undersigned, being duly appointed, qualified Treasurer for the City and Borough of Juneau, First
Judicial District, State of Alaska, do hereby certify that, according to the records of the City and Borough
of Juneau, the following described real property is carried on the tax records in the name of:

Howard and Sonja Graves 2001 Trust
Current Owner

TEE HARBOR ALASKABL1LT3TRB

Legal Description

883701000180
Parcel Code Number

and that, all Real Property taxes and assessments levied by the City and Borough of Juneau against said
Real Property have been paid in full, If approval is sought between January 1 and the date of levy, there
is on deposit with the Treasury Department an amount sufficient to pay Real Property tax for the
current year based on current available information; however, owner remains responsible for the
balance of any taxes owed when billing occurs on July 1, 2019.

Cheryl rawford

July 16, 2019
Date

This Certification of Payment of Taxes is valid through December 31, 2019

Attachment N - 2019 Plat #2019-28

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments



Jlenear Racerdirg Disinick PLIUA-S

Treasury Division

» CITY AND BOROUGH OF 155 S. Seward Street
, J U N E A U Juneau, AK 99801
Y (207) 586-0377 Phone

(907) 586-5367 Fax

CERTIFICATION OF TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS PAID

i, the undersigned, being duly appointed, qualified Treasurer for the City and Borough of Juneau, First
Judicial District, State of Alaska, do hereby certify that, according to the records of the City and Borough
of Juneau, the following described real property is carried on the tax records in the name of;

Howard and Sonja Graves 2001 Trust

Current Qwner

TEE HARBOR ALASKABL1 LT 4
Legal Description

883701000190
Parcel Code Number

and that, ali Real Property taxes and assessments levied by the City and Borough of Juneau against said
Real Property have been paid in full. If approval is sought between January 1 and the date of levy, there
is on deposit with the Treasury Department an amount sufficient to pay Real Property tax for the
current year based on current available information; however, owner remains responsible for the
balance of any taxes owed when billing occurs on July 1, 2019. ’

bl G @uwﬁi/

Cheryl A.@rawford

July 16, 2019
Date

This Certification of Payment of Taxes is valid through December 31, 2019

Attachment N - 2019 Plat #2019-28

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments
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CHECKLIST FOR
Nr'EC/ERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
[JTEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
Circle One: 30 Day TCO 60Day TCO  Other

Date: 6/2/22 Requested By (Inspector/Staff) . Yon  Sorea rn§
When ready contact: A Phone/Email_¥0% - 2549 — 2636
Building Permit : BLD201 90021'6)

Site Address: 19535 GLACIER HWY APN: 8B3701000181

Owner's Name: HOWARD AND SONJA GRAVES 2001 TRUST

Project Description: New single family residence modified: 5/11/2020 for architectural
change

Buildings: Date: _é[;_l_[&;; Initials: é Comments:

B'\)'i lp{ ey 7 £ \4 S CQ
T i)

M Engineering: Date: m Initials: _é.l_ Comments:

[:I AS BUILT APPROVED FOR FORM BY ENGINEERING Date: Initials:
OK $or CO
B/Zoning: Date: \'2) }\l L L Initials: Comments:
< X b N ( { )
Fire: Date: Initials: Comments:

[C] SPRINKLERED: Y/N

Attachment P - 2022 Certificate of Occupancy
Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments
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L/ &ACCESS & UTILTY \

$ B PaToow-28 | ‘
?,a % g_ / T _ \ : \
151083-923?'4_2°w e / /__—".::'i ’__':—-.: e 4 \
o 4 ~o H
LTI // ~
=1/ 7 N
| / PR« N ot \
s / 9 ‘ E‘E \
=708 R Y/ IR
=7 IR
7, L g8
A i o8 !
7 t 5 |
7 A T
Vs 1
——FELEVATED, UN—-COVERED DECK——| | F
T ' — ' \ ‘\
T 1 k \.,\
Y e PROPERTY UNE | ' '\"\.
- BUILDING SETBACK ~.
777> FIRST FLOOR BUILDING OUTLINE ™
— — — — SECOND FLOOR BUILDING OUTLINE 12 . 0 12
R— —— EASEMENT SCALE IN FEET
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

1, A. WMILLIAM STOLL.-IN MY CAPACITY AS A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR REGISTERED IN
THE STATE OF ALASKA, CERTIFY THAT THIS PLOT PLAN REPRESENTS A SURVEY OF THE
COMPLETED BUILDING MADE BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION ON MAY 23, 2022
OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY: LOT 381, TEE HARBOR ALASKA SUBDIVISION,
PLAT 2019-28, JUNEAU RECORDING DISTRICT. AND THAT ALL WALKS, ROADS,
IMPROVEMENTS, ENCROACHMENTS AND OVERLAPS ARE SHOWN CORRECTLY TO THE BEST
OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

DATED:  5/26/2022

AS-BUILT HOUSE LOCATED ON PORTION CF

LOT 3B1

TEE HARBOR ALASKA SUBDIVISION, PLAT # 2019-28
CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA '

POSSSEY SCALE:
S 0r AL k v=12
Pt R 4 B .' v
AR 1‘, h s’ DATE:
W X Dn W L. PROJECT:
. T AECLB48 TGN | J71026 |
1. ] ST 7 B _ FILE NO:
h ;%O:?zr? e 9085 Glacier Highway
i ¥ Juneau, Alaska 99801 |Sree:
. \‘\%\“ \.Qu-;\‘c 807-780-3533 10F 1

Attachment Q - 2022 As-Built Survey

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments
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5/19/23, 12:28 PM

CITY AND BOROUGH OF

JUNEAU

ALASKA'S CAPITAL CITY

Assessor's Database
Current Owner

HOWARD AND SONJA GRAVES 2001 TRUST
PO BOX 34845, JUNEAU AK 99803
Parcel #: 883701000181 (Map) Address: 19535 GLACIER HWY
Site Value: $159000.00
Exempt: No Data

Prev. Owner:

Use Code: Vacant

No. of Units: 001
Garage: No

City Water: No
Exempt Land: 0

Year Built: 0

Garage Area: 000000
City Sewer: No
Exempt Building: 0

Search the Database

Parcel # 883701000181

Legal Desc. 1: TEE HARBOR
ALASKABL 11T 3B1

Building PV: $342800.00
Zoning: -Single Family and
Duplex -36,000 sq.ft minimum

lot size -1 unit per acre

Lot Size: 20952.00

Exempt Total: 0

Legal Desc. 2:

Total PV: $501800.00

Tax Year: 2023

Gross Liv. Area: 001140 sqft

Last Trans: 20181105

Road/No Road: Roaded

Search the database using the search box below. The field accepts any search parameter

(owner’s name, address, parcel number, year built, etc.).

Attachment S - 2022 Assessor's Records for Lot 3B1

https://property.juneau.org/parcel-8B3701000181/

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments

n



5/19/23, 12:25 PM

CITY AND BOROUGH OF

JUNEAU

ALASKA'S CAPITAL CITY

Assessor's Database
Current Owner

HOWARD AND SONJA GRAVES 2001 TRUST
PO BOX 34845, JUNEAU AK 99803
Parcel #: 883701000191 (Map) Address: 19555 GLACIER HWY
Prev. Owner: Site Value: $106800.00

Use Code: Residential Exempt: No Data

No. of Units: 001 Year Built: 0
Garage Area: 000000
City Sewer: No

Exempt Building: 0

Garage: No
City Water: No
Exempt Land: 0

Search the Database

Parcel # 883701000191

Legal Desc. 1: TEE HARBOR
ALASKABL 1 LT 4A

Building PV: $0.00

Zoning: -Single Family and
Duplex -36,000 sq.ft minimum

lot size -1 unit per acre

Lot Size: 33532.00

Exempt Total: 0

Legal Desc. 2:

Total PV: $106800.00

Tax Year: 2023

Gross Liv. Area: 000000 sqft

Last Trans: 20181105

Road/No Road: Roaded

Search the database using the search box below. The field accepts any search parameter

(owner’s name, address, parcel number, year built, etc.).

Attachment T - 2022 Assessor's Records for Lot 4A

https://property.juneau.org/parcel-8B3701000191/

Attachment G- STF_NCC23-13_with_Attachments

mn



